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Careful consideration has been given to all sources
concealed and T symbols were used in this report only in those
ingstances where the identity of the source must be concealed.

ILEAD
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION -
At San Prancisco, Calif,

Will continue to report on all the activities of the
Bay Area Council of the Sobell Committees,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

~

Copy to: l!/: G-2, 6th Army, San Francisco (RM)
1 - DIO, 12th ND, San PFrancisco (By hand)
1 - 0SI, Travis AFB (RM)

Reponof: ~ SA PHILIP M. ALGAR Ofics San Francisco
Dats; 5/2/61 -
Fleld Office File s 100-35117 Bureau File §: . 100-387835
Title: COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE

FOR MORTON SOBEI{I-

INTERNAL SECURITY - C:
Characten  TNTERNAL SECURITY ACT, 1950

Syomi:  The BACSC continues to maintain its headquarters at 345
Franklin St., San Prancisco 2, Calif, BACSC distributes
literature and holds benefits and meetings to help raise
funds of Sobell Committee, Some local CP clubs back
Sobell program.

DETAILS: |

The following abbreviations will be used to refer to
various organizations mentioned in this report:

Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell - CSIJMS
Bay Area Council of Sobell Committees - BACSC
East Bay Sobell Committee - EBSC

The cross reference telephone directory of April, 1961,
continues to 1list the location of the Sobell Committee
as 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco 2, California,
Underhill 1-1334.
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I. CONNECTIONS OF THE BACSC WITH THE BASIC
REVOLUTIONARY GROUPS

A. Communist Pazfty (cp)

The CP has deen designated by the Attorney General =
ogu the United States pursuant to Executive Order
10450,

SF T-1 advised on September 1, 1960, that a meeting of
the Sunset Club of the San Francisco County CP SFCCP) was held
San Francisco,
CP member, announced
that the Morton Sobell Committee decided to use local radio
programs to bring the Sobell case before the people. They
hoped to use public opinion programs in which people who tele-
phoned the atation woul en 3 minutes alr time to speak
on any subject. Mrs, tated that she did get on one
program and was able to start a debate, wie Y

SF T-1 advised on February 1, 1961, that

a
was held at the home of &
San Francisco, on January Py
1. Mrs, a member of the Sunset CP Club, stated
she wants th Club members to help with the nationwide

appeal now being planned on the Sobell cese. She said

that various activities are being planned, any or all of which
will be used, depending on what the Government does with D
respect to SOBELL'Ss parole, Y'Y

also spoke on SOBELL and passed aut
1 fund-raising dinner to be held at
San Francisco, on February 5, 1961. MD

SF T-1 advised on February 15, 1961, tha of
the Sunset Club CP, was held at the home of%
an Francisco, on February
mber of the Sunset CP Club, stated that.
was not at this meeting as she was doing

ee work on this night. vw7C \079

invitations to a So
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SF T-1 advised on March 9, 1961, that a meeting of
the County Committee of the SFCCP met atm
San Francisco, on March 6, 1961, at whic wa ce
there will be & dessert type meeting at the Jack Tar Hotel in '

San Francisco, on March 25, 1961, sponsored by the Sobell y7¢ 7))
Committee,

SP T-1 advised on March 13, 1961, that the Sunset
Club, SFCCP, met at the home of
Avenue, San Francisco, on March O, .
that a speech and dessert evening sponsored by
Committee would be held on March 25, 1961, at the Jack Tar
Hotel, San Prancisco, and she requested everyone presegg 2? 30579

B. Berkeley Commmist Party

SF T-2 advised on November 2 1960, that an executive
meeting of the CP was held a Berkeley,
C-lifornia, on November 22, 1 . was atated that MRRY

KRVAR, identified as a CP member, had sald that she would attend
the last club meeting but 4id not show up. a CP
member, made the comment that it might be belause her husband

is unhappy about KRVAR's being in the CP and that most of
KRVAR'S time 1s devoted to the Sobell Committee. ©NC 7))

C. Socialist Workers Party (SWP) Connectlons
The SWP has been designated by the Attormey

General of the Dnited States pursuant to
Executive Order 10450. ,

SP T-3 advised on February 15, 1961, that a branch
membership meeting of the SWP was held at
San Francisco, on February 14, 1961, at which it was announce
there will be a Sobell meeting at Perkeley,

on February 15, 1961. blC bl 9
II. ACTIVITIES |
A. BACSC

SF T-U4 advised on October 10, 1960, that the BACSC
held a genefig brunch at San Francisco, and
about 28 people attended.

P! b7¢ w79
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SF T-4 advised on
met at thelir head
on October 18, 1960, )
addressed and sent out for the committee. stated
that a previous benefit affair netted the BA about $150.00,

She stated that she had not been paid for several months for
her BACSC work, that they are behind in their rent at 345 C Y D
Pranklin Street, and that the BACSC owes the printer. )7

ober 21, 1960, that the BACSC
San Franciseco,

The "Peo 1e‘s World", a West Coast Communist newspaper,
on November 12, 19060, Page 2, columns 3-5, published an article
entitled "Sobell Groups Slate National Conference." The article
stated that WARREN BILLINGS, Chairman of the BACSC, announced
that prominent individuals from the San Francisco Bay area
would help sponsor the call to a national meeting for the
Sobell Committee to be held in Washington, D, C.,, on November
19-21, 1960, to make an appeal to President Elsenhower to free
MORTON SOEELL. BILLINGS said"the impending release of DAVID
GREENGLASS from prison focuses attention on the tremendous
concern felt by many Americans for the continued imprisonment
of Morton Sobell, another defendant in the Rosenberg-Gold-
Oreenglass-Sobell case."”

SPF T-5 advised on September 23, 1942, that a meeting
of the San Mateo Branch of the CP was held in the home of WARREN
& BILL.IGS g“’QMMvenuﬂ San Mateo, California, on .
September 16, 1942, , :

SF T-6 advised on Pebruary 10, 1948, that WARREN K.
BILLINGS was expelled from the CP on a prior date,
which was not kmown to the informant.

e West Gate, advised that 11 people, including
Mrs. ROSE SOBELL and HELEN SOBELL, visited the White BHouse on
November 21, 1960, to request permission to present & petition
to President EISENHOWER asking that the President use his office
to urge a new trial for MORTON SCEELL or grant him clemency by
commtation of his sentence. b b7 D

Among those from the San Francisco Bay area listed on
this petition to the White House were:

RICHARD GATCHEL, Palo Alto, California
Reverend SAMUEL A, WRIGHT, 636 Woodbine Dr., San Rafael,
Californis

n
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There is no reported CP information on WICHARD GATCHBL.

There 18 no reported CP information on Reverend

(SAMGET\, WRIGHT,

On November 21, 1960, Mr. REED COZART, Pardon Attorney,
U. S. Department of Justice, Washington, D, C., furnished a
brochure which had been presented to his office on that date.
The brochure contained a statement by a group of people who
concurred in the plea for SOBEIL's freedom and called upon their
fellow citizens to hdlp, Among the signers of this plea for
SOBELL's freedom was listed:

There is no reported CP information concerning-
— b

SF T-7, on October 31, 1960, furnished a brochure issued
by the CSJIMS containing the program for the "Freedom Weekend."
The brochure described the weekend as a "convening of Americans
united in the request that Morton Sobell be granted a commuta-
tion of sentence durilng the traditional Christmas amnesty.”

Among others, the brochure listed the following per-
sons frag the San Francisco Bay area as sponsors of the "'Freedom
Weekend.

Profeasor ROBERT FINN, Palo Alto, California
mwmmnmmmﬂhmmmmPuonm,unmmm
'_. Lol Bengy ot/ -."'.'4 Daly City, Califoma
PSw Berkeley, California
Reverendfﬁ’m A.~WRIGH® San Rafael, California

There 1s no reported CP information on Professor

t  HOBEHT TR

o There 1s no repofted CP information on Reverend
PETER

* BRYDEN"Y. P

SF T-B on January 18, 1961, furnished a printed letter
addressed to "Dear Friends", which 13 'R special report to our

Theri is no reported CP information on Reverend

5
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"sustainers and contributors' from WARREN K. BILLINGS, Chalrman,
BACSC, The letter stated, among other things, that 150
northern California clergymen have signed the National Clergy
Appeal to Free Sobell. The letter stated that the California
Democratic Council, meeting in convention at Fresno, Calif.,
asked that the President review the Sobell case. -

The letter further stated that
radio and television commentator, devoted hls entire program
on November 16, 1960, to a discussion of the case and called
for commutation of sentence or a pardon for MORTON SOBELL.},7 (-

A
-9 advised on March 13, 1961, that Mrs. ?
San Francisco, made reservations
a e Jack Tar Hotel, Ness Avenue and Geary Street, San

Francisco, on February 27, 1961, for a Sobell Committee gather-
ing which was to be held on March 25, 1961, Dessert and coffee
for about 250 people was requested and the gathering was to be

held in the ElDorado Room from 8:00 - 11:00 p.m. ey \979

The "San Francisco Chronicle", a San Francisco daily
newspaper, on March 26, 1961, published an article entitled
"200 Attend fFree Sobell’ Rally Here." The article related
that a public affair was held at the Jack Tar Hotel in San
Francisco on March 25, 1961, and that over 200 people attended.
All speakers desired SOBELL's pardon or commutation of sentence.

SF T-3, on March 27, 1961, furnished several pileces
of literature distributed at the Sobell Committee fund-raising
arffair held at the Jack Tar Hotel, Van Ness Avenue and Geary
St., San Francisco, on March 25, 1961. All pieces of literature
had been distributed by the Natlional Sobell Committee and con-
8isted of various articles from newspapers, magazines, and book
reviews throughout the Unlted States ail favoring the release
of MORTON SOBELL.

B. San Prancisco Sobell Committee {SPSC)

SF T-4 advised on December 1, 1960, that the SFSC
held a bhuffet supper at the Longshoremen'!s Memorial Building,
400 North Point Street, San Francisco, on November 27, 1960,
for the purpose of hearing a report on the National Sobell
Conference held in Washington, D, C.

6
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. casverend RICHARD GATCHEL, Associate Minister of
the F1r$% Presbyterian Church, Palo Alto, California, stated
that he became interested enough in SOBELL to have a lawyer
g0 over the case with him, SOBELL has maintained his innocence
:llhzgése years and GATCHEL believes amnesty should be granted
o

Reverend SAMQFL WRIGHT, Minister of the Unitarian
Church of Marin County, Califortila, sald that he and others
marched before the Wﬁ;te House in Washington, D, C., seeking
clemency for SCEELL. ' It was announced that a collection of
$182.10 was made at this buffet supper.

SF T-4 advised on February 7, 1961, that a benefit
dinner for the Mcrton Sobell Fund was held at 615 Gennessee
Sgreeg San Francisco, on February 5, 1961, and over § persons
attended.

SF T-10, on February 1, 1961, furnished a leaflet
which advertised a buffet dinner to be held February 5, 1961,
at V15 Gennessee Street, San Francisco. A contribution of
$1.50 would be taken and the money was for the benefit of
MORTON SQOBELL.

SPF T-10 advised on February 13, 1961, that the
benef:u: dinner for the SFSC was held on February 5, 1961, at
615 Gennessee Street, San Francisco. About $110.00 net was

made off the dinner and the bdar.

SF T-11 on February 13, 1961, further corroborated
that a Sobell benefit dinner was held at 615 Genpessee Street,
San Francisco, on Februery 5, 1961, and about $110.00 was
cleared from the dinner,

SF T-12 advised on February 7, 1961, that over 30
people attended a Sobell benefit dinner held at 615 Gennessee
Street, San Prancisco, on February 5, 1961,

SF T-8 advised on February 15, 1961, that the Sobell
Committee sponsored a benefit dinner at 615 Gennessee Street,
San Francisco, on February 5, 1961, which was attended by over
50 people.

b mn s e e et et Smemae as i mwme . e o —
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C. Finances

SF T-4 advised on October 21, 1960, that the RACSC
met at 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco, on October 18, 1960,
at which it was announced that a previous benefit affair had
netted the Sobell Committee about $150.00. MARY KRVAR said
that she had not been paid for several months, that the BACSC owes
the printer, and that the BACSC was behind in their rent at
345 Franklin Street, San Francisco.

SF T-10 advised on February 13, 1961, that about
$110,.00 net was made ‘from a& benefit dinner held by the SFSC
on February 5, 1961, at 615 Gennessee Street, San Francisco.

SF T-11, on February 13, 1961, corroborated the above
information.

D. East Bay Sobell Committee (EBSC)

_..-SF T-8 advised on September 22, 1960, that the EBSC
met at 8515 Ashby Avemue, Berkeley, Californla, on September
19, 1960. MARY KRVAR chaired the meeting, which called for a
big celebration with champagne to welcome ROSE SOBELL, mother
of MORTON SOBELL, to the Bay Area on October 9, 1960.

_ SF T-8, on October 6, 1960, furnished a letter
addressed to "“Dear Priend" signed by EMMA COE in support of
a nationwide drive to ammesty for MORTON SORELL.

SF T-2 advised on Ncwember 23, 1960, that an executive
meeting of the CP was held on November 22, 1960, at
6526. Wheeler Streef;, Berkeley, California, at which it
was announced that EMMA COE was officially a member of
the North Oakland CP Club but had not been attending
meetings as she should. ]

SF T-8 on October 6, 1960, furnished a leaflet
advertising a party to be held in honor of Mrs. ROSE SOBELL -
a;61376 SaiPedro Avenue, Berkeley, California, on October 9,
10960. .

SF T-8 advised on October 20, 1960, that a champagne
party was held for ROSE SOBELL at 1876 San Pedro Avenue, Berkeley,

8
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on October 9, 1960.  ROSE SOBELL sald that she did not care how
her son was freed, justas long as he 1s set free. MARY KRVAR
made the collection speech and over $162.00 was collected to
send a clergyman to the President to ask for clemency. -

SF T-8 sdvised on January 18, 1961, that the EBSC
met at 2515 Ashby Aveq!p Berkeley, on January 5, 1961, at
which plans were made To obtain speakers for future Sobell
functions,

{

SF T-8 advised on March 1, 1961, that a public meeti
arranged by the Sobell Committee was held at 2736 Bancroft wgi?s
Berkeley, on February 15, 1961, MARY KRVAR opened the spe&c

calling for more help for MORTON SOEBELL.

: Reverend JOHN PAUL JONES, identified as a member of
the National Board of American Civil lLiberties Unlon, spoke
and stated that the American prosecutor was interested only
in winning, not in justice. He asked that SOBELL be freed.

Reverend SAMUEL A. WRIGHT, Minister of the Unitarian
Church of Marin, spoke and stated that he believed that SOBELL
was innocent. He wanted to correct this injustice to another
human being.

The Berkeley "Daily Gazette", a daily newspager pub-
1ished in Berkeley, Calif., on February 6, 1961, Page pub-
lished an article entitled "Meeting called on Sobell Case,"
The article stated that Reverend JOHN P. JONES, Unitarian
minister from Massachusetts, and Reverend SAMUEL A, WRIGHT of
San Rafael, Calif., would lead a discussion on the case of
MORTON SOBELL, who was now serving 30 years in a Federal peni-
tentiary for conspiring to commit espionage. The discussion
will be held at the B'nal B'rith Hillel Foundation, 2736
Bancroft Way, Berkeley, on February 15, 1961.

SF T-13 advised on October 6, 1960, that the EBSC
held a meeting at 2515 Ashby Avenue, Berkeley, Calif., on
September 19, 1960. The meeting was devoted mainly to planning
a fund-raising party to be held on October 9, 1960, at 1876
San Pedro, Berkeley. MARY KRVAR stated that the EBSC's share
to be raised to send clergymen to Washington, D, C., is $900.00.

9
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E. PFinances

SF T-13 advised on October 6, 1960, that the EBSC
met at 5555 Ashby Avpnue, Berkeley, on September 19, 1960, at
which it was announced that the EBSC's share of the amount to be
raised to send clergymen to Washington, D. C., would be $900.00.

SF T-8 advised on October 20, 1960, that over $162.00
was collected at a champagne garty held for ROSE SOEELL,
mother of MORTON SOBELL, at 1876 San Pedro Avenue, Berkeley,
California, on Octobgr 9, 1960.

F. Support by the National Lawyers Guild (NLG
(See Appendix Page)

Oon September 28, 1960, SF T-14 furnished a copy of
the September, 1960, Convention issue of “The Guild Lawyer"
with a cover page entitled "California Guild Lawyer, September,
1960, Publication (Volume 18-#7) of the National Lawyers Guild."
This publicatlon ¢ontained an article which urged the commuting
of MORTON SOBELL's sentence.

SF T-2, on September 9, 1960, furnished a copy of a
mimeographed bulletin issued by the NLG, 154 Nassau Street,
New York 38, New Y rk, dated July, 1960, headed "NATIONAL
LAWYERS GUILD 1960 CONVENTION, RESOLUTION ON THE SOBELL CASE."
This is set out verbatim below: :

_ "In March, 1951, Morton Sobell was convicted of con-
spiracy to commit esplonage and shortly thereafter was sentenced
to 30 years in prison. He was confined 4An Alcatraz until 1958,
and since then in Atlanta. He has from the beginning asserted
his innocence.

"Without passing on the guilt or innocence of Morton
Sobell, the National Lawyers Gulld believes that justice now
requires that Sobell's sentence becommuted and that he be
released from prison. We take this position for the following
reasons: '
"1. The avallable evidence, which has never been denied by
the Government reveals that Sobell was forcibly kidnapped
from Mexico and brought into the United States by the

10
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Mexican Secret Police with the collusion of the FBI.
Although this has been held by the courts not to constitute
& legal defense to his being tried, such action by the
Government must not only be severely condemned as a matter
offprinciple, but seriously prejudiced Sobell in his
defense. -

"2. The only direct evidence of gullt presented at the trial
was the testimony of one unreliable and prejudiced witness,
whose testimony was inherently improbable, and in any
event did not ccpnect Sobell with any atomic eaplonage.

"3, Sobell was tried for conspiracy with Julius and Ethel

' Rosenberg, although no evidence in the case linked Sobell
with the atomic esplonage with which they were charged,
and this fact necessarily operated against the possibllity
of an impartial consideration of Sobell's own case.

"4, The sentence of 30 years was an excessive penalty for
' Sobellts offense, assuming full acceptance of the Govern-
mentt!s case, and was far 1ln excess of similar sentences
imposed by the English courts upon Fuchs and Nunn May, who
pleaded gullty to far more serious crimes. Moreover, the
assignment to Alcatraz, was unnecessarlily harsh. Sobell
has therefore served more than a sufficient sentence.

"S5, The atmosphere at the time of Sobell'’s conviction and
sentencing was one of great hysteria which made. difficult
or impossible a falir and objective treatment of Sobell's
case. Now, nearly ten years later and in calmer times,
we have an obligation to reappralse -the circumstances and
afford redress for what appears to us, and to many other
Americans, a continuing injustice.

"THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the National Lawyers
guITd  respectiully requests the President of the United
States to commute the sentence of Morton Sobell to the
time now served and to release him from prison.

llm 1960"

11
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BAY AREA COUNCIL OF SOBELL COITMITTEES

A source advised on October 31, 1955, that the Bay
Area Council of Sobell Committees (BACSCS was formed on
October 17, 1955, in Sean Francisco, California, as the local
affiliate of the National Sobell Committee, to carry out the
policies of the National Comnittee to obtain the freedom of
IORTON SORBELL. :

: On November 25, 1959, a second source advised that
the BACSC, also referred to as the Northern Califormia Council

of Sobell Committees, 1s one and the same, and their headquarters
i1s located at 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco, California,

and 1s continuing to function and plan future Sobell affalirs.

On December 18, 1959, a third source advised that
1MARY KRVAR, a member of the Warehouse Club, Communist Party (CP),
East Bay Reglon, Oakland, Californla, and the paid organizer for
the BACSC, has stated that the CP is intereated 1in controlling
the BACSC so that the BACSC will continue to follow the line of
the National Sobell Committee in attempting to obtain the freedom
of MORTON SOBELL, .

On April 25, 1960, the second source advised that
the BACSC was still active and planning future Sobell activities.

The CP, USA, has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

APPENDIX PAGE
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NATIONAL LAWYERS QUILD

The Special Committee on Un~American Activities
in House Report No. 1311 on the CIO Political Action
Committee dated March 29, 1944, page 149, cited the
Natlonal Lawyers Guild as a Communist front.

The Committee on Un-American Activities in House
Report No. 3123 on the National Lawyers Guild dated
September 21, 1950 (originally released September 17,
1950) cited the National Lawyers Guild as a communist
front which "is the foremost legal bulwark of the Com-~
munist Party, 1ts front organizatlons, and controlled
unions" and which "since its inception has never failed
to rally to the legal defense of the Communist Party and
1ndi§idgal members thereof, including known espionage
agents.

The Internal Security Subcommittee of the Senate
Judiciary Committee, in its Handbook for Americans,
Senate Document No. 117, dated April 23, 1956, page 91,
stated that "To defend the cases of communist lawbreakers,
fronts have been devised making special appeals in behalfl
of civil liberties and reaching out far beyond the con~
fines of the Communist Party ltself. Among these organl-
2ations are the * * * National Lawyers' Guild. When the
Communist Party 1tself is under fire these offer a bulwark
of protection.”

APPENDIX
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TWe  COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL
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Synopsis: :
" The Chlcszo Bobell Committee (CSC) is an affiliate of captioned —~

‘organization. As of 8/61, the CBC operated out of Room 309-1, .

208 N. VWells St., Chicago, I11l., Information concerning CSC

officers, volunteers and finances set forth. DAVID SOLTKER

and Nrs. DAVID (GERTRUDE) SOLTKER ascertained to be the guiding

forces behind the CSC fund raising and programing in Chicago.

In 2/81, the CSC sponsored an affair on bebalf? of SOBELL.

Letters raquesting Executive clemency in the case of MORTON

SOBELL have heen sent to the President of the United 8States.
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CG 100-25830 | ,
DETAILS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

The tollaving organizations, mentioned in this report,
have been designated by the Attorney General of the United
-States pursuant to Executive Order 10450: -

American Committee for Protection of Foreign Born (ACPFB)

Communist Party (CP), USA

National Courcil of American-Soviet Friendship (NCASP)

Socislist Workers Party (SWP)

The following orgahizations, mentioned in this report
which have not been designated by the Attorney Gemeral of the -
United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450, are character-
ized in the latter pages of this report:

Chicago Committee to Defend the Bill of Rights (CCDBR)

Chicago Committee to Defend Democratic Rights, (CéDDR)

formerly known as Chicago Joint Defense Co-nittee
to Defeat the Smith Act ,
Chicago Council of American-Soviet Friendship (CCASI)
Chicago Sobell Committee (CSC), also known as the

Chicago Committee to Secure Justice for Morton
Sobell.

Chicago School of Social Science (C833)

Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell (CSJMS)
Fair Play for Cuba Committee (FPCC), Chicago Chapter
fPCC. National - _ -

Committee for Freedom of the Press (CFP), also known -
a8 Illinois Committee for Freedom of the Preas (ICPP)

-2



cG 100-25530

Illinois Committee for Peaceful Alternatives (ICPA)

National Lawyers Guild (NLG), Chicago Chapter

NLG, National

Y
' Midwest Committee for Protection of Foreign Born (MCPFB)
Socialist 1orkers Party (SWP), Chicago Chapter.
' I._CHARACTERIZATION

The Chicago Sobell Committee (CSC)(see latter pages),
is the Chicago, Illinois affiliate of the Committee to Secure.
Justice for Morton Sobell (C3JMS)(see latter pages).
| ~. (CG T-1, 8/7/61)

0 )
re2 proet.

] JULIUS 'and ETHEl, ROSENBERG and MORTON SOBELL were
gonvicted in U,.B, District Court, Southern District of New
York on March 29, 1851, on a charge of conspiracy to commit
espionage on behalf of the Soviet Union. The ROSENBERGs were

sentenced to death on April 8, 1651, and NORTON SOBELL was
sentenced to 30 years imprisonment on the same date.

JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG were legally executed at
Sing Sing Prison, Ossining, New York on June 19, 1933, and -
MORTON SOBELL is currently serving his sentence in the U.S8,
Penitentiary, Atlanta, -

. ;s

II, ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE

The CSC as of August, 1961, had offices located at
Rooa 309-1, 208 North Wells Street, Chicago, Illinois.

(CG T-1, 8/7/61)
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csc_g;ticers and Volunteggs

On August 7, 1961, source, who has becn uctivo in
CSC Affairs advised that DAVID SOLTKER and Mrs. DAVID (GERTRUDE)
SOLTKER appeared to be the guiding forces behind the CSC program
and Sobell fund raising in Chicago. They were assisted by a
group of volunto?:s 1nﬁ1uded among whom Are the following:

The C8C has no full time employees and to sources
knowledge none of these persons engaged in CSC work hold
national positions or titles. Inquiries concerning national
Sobell work are handled by the National Office of the Sobell
Committee at New York, New York.

(¢cG T-1, 8/7/61)
DAVID SOLTXKER

The files of the Sub-Committee on Un-American Activities,
House of Representatives, as reviewed August, 1643,
reflected that the name DAVID SOLTKER appears as a )
signer of the Communist Party (CP) election potition
submitted to the State of Illinois, 1940,

PO 7 T VT
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CONHD;MHAL

Mrs. DAVID (GERTEUDE) SOLTKER

The files of the Sub-Committee on Un~-American

Activities, House of Representatives, as reviewed ina

August, 1943, reflected that the name of Nrs, DAVID

(GBBTRUDE) sonmxxn appears &8 & signer of the CP.

;%:ction petition submitted to the State of Illinois,
0.

o N _
GERTRUDE SOLTKER, as of 1943, was & member of the
@o %\A

' (CG T-2, 1943)

On August 2, 1960, GERTRUDE SOLTKER attended the
70th Birthday celebration of PEARL M, HART, Presideat
of the National Lawyers Guild (NLG), Chiclgo Chapter,
at Chicago. This affair was sponsored by the MCPFB
and the CCDDR.

-

(CG T-3, 8/4/60)
ROBERT BASKER “

ROBERT BASKER was in attendance at the annual
meeting of the CCASF, held January 23 1960 at
Chicago, Illinois.

-(CG T-1, 1/26/60)

Mrs, ROBERT (BEDDA) BASKER

Mrs. ROBERT (HEDDA) BASKER attended the Executive
Board meeting of the CCASF held August 8, 1960, at
Chicago, Illinois.

" (CG T-4, 8/12/60)

- . -
HEDDA BASKER was in attendance at the C338S in the
spring of 1961,

(CG T-5, 7/61)

N
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—

BLANCHR BRAAIE,

BLANCHE BRAIL dn February 6, 1960, attended an affair.
sponsored by the ICFP of Chicago. This affair wag
held for the purpose of enlarging the circulatiom

of "The Worker” and GUS HALL, General Secretary of
the CP, USA, was present as an honored speaker.

( (CG T-3, 2/11/60)

"The Worker" is an East Coast Communist weekly
newspaper. ‘

The name BLANCHE BRAIL ss of February, 1960, was
in possession of Dr. JOSEPR T. SHERIDAN,

(cG T-6, 2/25/60)

_In February, 1960, Wr. JOSEPH T, SHERIDAN was
, chairiif of the Loop Divigion of the CP of Illinois.

(CG T-7, 2/60)
BORIS BRAIL : ’

~During 1957, BORIS BRAIL was a CP member and s
member of the Finance Committee of the CP of Illinois.

(CG T-7, 2/5/58)
"PHILLIP BRAIL | )

_On November 11, 1959, PHILLIP ERAIL attended a
function of the CCASF held in Chicago, Illinois.

(cG T-1, 11/16/59)

The name PHILLIP BRAIL was in possession of Dr.
" JOSEPH T. SHERIDAN in February, 1960,

(CG T-6, 2/25/860)
6~ '
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“BHARLES HERMAN FISCHER
On May 24, 1958

member of Distric . , adviged VIN E,
STEFFAN that CHARLES HERMAN FISCHER worked closely
e CP in Pennsylvania in 1948 or 1849,

tated that FISCHER attended a meeting of
District 8 CP leaders held on Beachwood Boulevard
in Pittsburgh in 1948,

SYLVIA GORDON FISCHER

_On March 17, lsslm
mcmcago, Il11inois, & member of t

o 1948, advised that the ICPA publication
the Wews" in larch 1851, contained an article
which stated that sn.vn FISCHER had been elected
to serve on the Executive Board of the South Side

ch Committee for Peaceful Alternatives, an affiliate
of the ICPA, .
Dr. LEO GOLDMAN, andd
L

Mrs. LEO (BETTY). GOLDMAN

Dr. LEO GOLDMAN and Mrs. LEO (BETTY) GOLDMAN on
January 19, 1960, attended a joint Section
Convention of the 12th and 13th Congressional
Sections, CP of Illinois, at the residence of Dr.
and Mrs. LEO GOLDMAN, 706 rorroat , Evanston,
Illinois.

(CG T-8, 1/20/60
CG 'r-s, 1/20/60)

IRVING NEBENZAHL

' IRVING NEBENZAHL was in attendance at & meeting of
. “the CCASF in Chicago, Illinois on April 25, 1960,

L — (CG T-4, 5/4/60)

- 7-
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[

ERVIN SALK

In Docenber, 1959 it wags learned that !B'I! SALK
during the period of the CP Undergr 2sd and possibly
prior thereto, had been a source of funds for the
Illinois District, CP.

(CG T-10, 12/27/58"
CG T-11, 12/27/59
N oG T-12, 12/29/59)
Mrs. ERWIN (EVELYN) SALX

Mrs. ERVIN (EVELYN) SALK on January 18, 1939,
attended a CCASF meeting in Skokie, Illinois,

(CG T-13, 1/22/59)

1SADORE WARWAK

ISADORE WARWAK as of January, 1961, was a
member of the FPCC, South 8ide Branch, Chicago
Chapter.

(CG T-3, 1/20/61)
WARVWAK attended a closed branch meeting of the SWP,
Chicago Branch, on December 5, 1960, at Chiecago,
I1linois.

(CG T-14, 12/6/60)
JESSIE YOUNG ‘

An Executive Board meeting of the Peace Club, Hyde
Park Seotion, CP of 1llinois, was held at Chicago on
June 8, 1960, and JESSIE YOUNG, Educational Director
was present at this meeting.

(CG r-ls, 6/13/60)
It should be noted that JESSIB !QEHG became divorced
and mirriedid¥. JOSEPE T. SHERIDAN during the latter
art of 1960, She is presently known as JESSIE
RIDAN,
— (CG T-15, 8/1/60)
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111, FINANCES

Tha CS8C raises funds through sustainers, solicitation:
of contritytions from individuals, and the holding of public
affairs such as parties, picanics, public meetings and so torth.

(¢G r-1, 8/7/61)

rv'“’" - The tolloving information regarding the CSC bank
JQccount maintained at the Amalg Trust and Savings
{111 _South Dearborn, Chicago, fllinois, was furnished by '

{ ZI% of the date indicated.

| Jaumuary, 1961

r

| Opening Balance $215.73

! Closing Balance $251.98

: The total amount of money deposited for the month of

(cG T-16, 2/8/81)

The information furnished by CG T-lBAil not to be
made public except in the usual proceedings following the

igsuance of a subpoena duces tecum to the proper officer of
the bank,

BB i v aCs

IV, ACTIVITIES

At s meeting of the Section Council of the Professional
Section, CP of Illinois, held on December 15, 1960 in Chicago,
it wvas announced that the Sobell Committee 'la to have a White
Elephant sale at PHILLIP BRAIL's residence, Chicago, Illinoin
on !ebruary 4, 1061,

(cG -7, 12/16/60)

On February 4, 1961, at the home of PHILLIP BRAIL,
Chicago, Illinois, & White Elephant social was bheld, The CSC
sponsored this affair on behalf of SOBELL and it was also billed
a8 & post~inaugural party. Admission was $1.00 and approximately
. 80 people attended this affair.
F I,

(cG T-17, 2/9/61)
«fa
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| CG T-3, on February 9, 1961, furnished subgtantially
the same information as CG 7-17 above.
In Pebruary, 1961, source furnished & copy of & .
© C8C letter dated reb:uary, 1961 on the stationery of the

-/C8C, 208 North Wells, Room 309-1, Chicago 6, Illinois. Thig

letter, which is signed DAVID L., SOLTKER, 13 addressed to

"Dear Bustaining Contributor', and is set forth as follows:

(

. "Since January 20th, ‘there has been a completely nev situation
in the Sobell case, A new administration, with new persomanel,
will have before it the voluminous appeals that have been
lte:gily mounting in Morton Boboll'- behilf during the past
decade.

"It has been the fervent hope of thousands of Americans that
President Risenhower would not leave office without having taken
an urgent act of Justice--granting a commutation of mseantence to
Morton Sobell,

"Nov we mugst turn to President Kennedy for the final resolution
of the case, Y¥e enter this period with tremendous strength as
result of the wideapread support dramatized by the November
Washington gathering,which met with such excelleant response,

Ve are encouraged because so many people close to the new
Aduinistration are individuals of stature who have examined the
Sobell case and stated that they believe something should be
-done about it, or at least listened with a sympathetic ear.

"Our basic job has been done, thanks to the efforts of so many
people in many parts of the country. This work has succeeded

in mobilising the extent of ‘Bupport that should make any justice
conscious Administration want to act. The clergy have spoken,
educatora have spoken, leading periodicals have written editorials,
attorneys and lav profeasors have asked for Sobell's release,
organizations as a whole have begun to move, and thousands upon
thousands of individuals have acted,

"¥e are now faced with a new task. Today's problea is .ettinl
-the wheels of government in motion for Sobell's release., FKNeed
. we still prove that an injustice has been done? This has been

proved, and we are firmly convinced that the new Administration

is very mmuch aware of this, |

7
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"YWe believe that this new period requires a different emphasis
in our approach, and all of the many Sobell committess all over
the country are now studying a propoaed basic plan of action _.
!or the new period ahead.

"Sincerely yourc
CHICAGO SOBELL COMMITTEE

. David L. Soltker”.,  (

(cG T-1, 3/6/61)
In larch. 1961, gource furnished a copy of a letter

'dsted March, 1861, appearing on the letterhead stationery of
‘the CBC, 208 North Waells Street, Room 309-1, Chicago, Illinois.

This 1ettor is sddressed to "Dear Sustaining Contributor” and
was signed by DAVID L, SOLTKER., In part this letter states
that the CSC is moving into a new period with confidence
because 80 many of the individuals who will be playing a priwe
part ia the new administration are either convinced that agtion
should be taken in Sobell's behalf or have at the minimun
listened with a sympathetic ear. It goés on to state that the
Job to immediately start was to get the letters going to the :
White House and call President Kennedy's attention to the Sobell
Case and the urgeat meed for his actiom. This letter further
states that the CSC was asking everyone of the more than 4850
clergymen and eminent individuals who had previously signed
appeals to Presideat EISENHOWER to write personal letters te
President Xennedy and to their friends in the new Administrations
to give speedy attention to the Sobell Case.

(cG T-1, 3/18/61)

: In April, 1981, source furmished a letter aring
on the letterhead stationery.of the CSC, 208 North Wells SBtreet,
Room 309-1, Chicago, Illinois, which was dated April 19, 1961,
and lignod by DAVID L. SOLTKER. This letter sets forth g
typical letter to President JOHN ¥, KENNEDY requesting Bxecutive

_eleloncy in tha case of MORTON SOBELL,

w]lle
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"Dear Friead:

"There is great hope that our mew Presideat aad his Aduimistration,
in keeping with it's policy of re-examining important national
issues, 18 taking a fresh look at the Sobell case and will act
accordingly.

"The President mow bas before him the appeal for freedom of MNortom
Sobell voiced by eminent individuals, organizatioas, and the
press.

"Below we reprimt a letter, typical of so many, that the
President is currently receivimg emcouraging him to correct an
injustice that is now more than tem years old,

‘“Sincerely yours, /s/ DAVID L, SOLTKER David L, Soltker

e~ COPY.

Jasuary 27, 1961
"President Johm F. Kennedy
The White House
Washington 25, D.C.

“Dear Mr. Presideat:

n1 understand that the attormeys for Nortom Sobell have takea
the proper steps to reimstitute proceedings loeoking to pardan
or, more probably, .commutation to time served for Mortom Sobell.

"On any theory of lr. Sobell’'s guilt, the sentence imposed upon
him was inexcusably seyere im proportion to anything that the
jury may have felt was proved against him. There were, moreover,
certain irregularities im his trial which made me come to the
conclusion that at least bhe deserved a mew trial, Some ether
Americans of very considerable digstinctioa were persuaded of

his innmocence. I do not kmow anyone who has beem persuaded te
examine the case who believes that the semteamce vhich he mow
suffers, is Jnst '

=12~
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"The facts will be so well presented to the Atteramey Gemersl's
Office and ultimately to you that I need mot dwell eoa them.

When I was first approached I was quite uawillimg to imvelve
uyself in the case. I was by mo meams at the beginniag amxious

to associate myself in any way with it. I was, however, compelled
by a deceat regard for justice to urge im the former Administra-
tioa the course of actiom I mow urge on you, You have the
strength to act justly amd ia the process to educate the Americam
people to be just even to those to whom they may mot wish to be
Just, .

"Believe mo.
N ‘"Simcerely yours,
-8/ Norman Thomas"

(CG T-1, 4/14/61)
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CHICAGO COMMITTEE TO DEFEND THE BILL OF RIGHTS

The Chicago Committee to Defend the Bill of Rights
(CCDBR), maintains headquarters in Room 811, 189 West Madison Street,
Chicago, Illinois.

A source advised in July, 1960, that key leaders of the
Communist Party (CP) met with RICHARD CRILEY, the then Executive
Secretary of the Chicago Committee to Defend Democratic Rights (CCDDR),
and a member of the Civil Liberties Commission, CP of Illinois. At
this meeting, CRILEY indicated that the climate in the United States
on civil liberties and civil rights issues bad changed to the extent
that {t was now possible to proceed to form an organization with
broader mass support than the present CCDDR. By so doing, CRILEKY
believed that people who would not associate themselves with the
CCDDR because of the narrow scope of the purposes of this organiza-
tion, that is;, defense 0f Smith Act victims, Taft-Hartley victims,
etc., would join a Civil Liberties and Civil Rights organization
built around a broader issue such as the Abolishment of the House
Committee on Un-American Activities (HCUA). The CP leaders, after
receiving assurance from CRILEY that any new organization that might
evolve would protect the Party interests in the same manner as the
old CCDDR, authorized CRILEY to proceed with his plan to form a
broader organization than the CCDDR.

A second source advised on Octaber 31, 1960, that a new
organization known as the Chicago Committee to Defend the Bill of
Rights was formally launched in Chicago at a meeting on October 26,
1960. The atated primary purpose of the new organization was to seek
the abolition ©f the HCUA, and RICHARD CRILEY was named as its
Executive Secretary, ufter having been the guiding force in arranging
the October 26, 1960 meeting.

The first source, in October, 1960, adviséd that CRILEY
aAgain attended a meeting of Illinois District CP leadership on
October 28, 1960, at which time he reported on the organizational
meeting of the CCDBR CRILEY stated that the immediate purpose of
his organization is to obtain wass suppoert to abolish the HCUA, but
the new Committee purposes will also include defense of Smith Act.
and Taft-Hartley victims. He said there will be no for-al affilia-
tion with any natianal organization of similar purpose; however, the
CCDBR, according to CRILEY, will consult and have liaison with

national organizations having the same purpose. According to the
gource, the CP leadership agreed with the general direction of the
CCDBR as outlined by CRILEY.

The second source advised on May 15, 1961, that the CCDBR
continues to adhere to the same aims and purposes and operates under
the same leadership.

r£ 1



' CHICAGO COMMITTEE TO DEFEND DEMOCRATIC RIGHTS,
Formerly known as Chicago Joint Deiense Committee
to Defeat the Smith Act

A source advised on April 15, 1958, that the Chicago .
Joint Defense Committee to Defeat the Smith Act (CJDC) waa formed
by the Communist Party (CP) in March, 1956.

A second source advised on July 17, 1958, that at a
working conference of the CJDC held on June 8, 1958, at Chicago,
Illipois, the name of the CJDC was changed to the Chicago Committee
to Defend Democratic Rights (CCDDR). The purpose of the CCDDR,
according to its "Statement of Principles and Organization” was to
"....defend and extend the human rights embodied in the Bill of
Rights....and to put an end to the political and racial persecutions
which threaten American democracy today."

The second source further advised on May 18, 1960, that as
of May, 1960, the CCDDR continued to function witbin the framework oOf
its stated principles and that in accordance with its "Statement of
Principles and Organization" bhad a number of "Working Committees"
which included the Chicago Smith Act Families Coumittee, South S8Side
Freedom Committee, and Taft-Hartley Working Committee. The source
further stated that as of May, 1960, RICHARD CRILEY was serving as
the Executive Secretary of the CCDDR.

" This same source advised on February 8, 1961, that the CCDDR
continued to operate until October 26, 1960 when the Chicago Committee
to Defend the Bill of Rights (CCDBR) was formed and the offices and
assets 0f what was formerly the CCDDR were taken over by the CCDBR.

At the October 26, 1960 meeting, a referendum for approval of the
above described action was called for, and subsequently, votes

were solicited from "associates'" of the old CCDDR. The source further
advised that no formal dissolution meeting of the CCDDR was ever held,
but for all intents and purposes, the CCDDR ceased to exist on

October 26, 1960, and the new CCDBR has functioned under the guidance
of RICHARD CRILEY, its Executive Secretary, since that time.

RICHARD CRILH‘," according to a third source, was a member
of the State Committee, CP of Illinois, as of February, 1961.
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CHICAGO COUNCIL OF AMERICAN SOVIET FRIENDSHIP

] .~ b :
EDWIR GORDOR FOX, 7147 Jeffrey Avenue: Chicago,

Illinois; (now deceased), made available in January, 1954,-the
"First Annual Report CCASF", an undated publication which stated
that the Chicago Council of American Soviet Friendship (CCASF)
was incorporated in July, 1943. This document stated, "The
Council‘s affiliation with the National Council of American
Soviet Friendship (NCASF) was validated August 11, (1943), The
present name was adépted to conform to standard national practice.
It should be noted; however, that the Chicago Council is entirely
autonomous; the government of its affairs rests exclusively in
the hands of its Chicago Executive Board."

A source advised on May 18, 1961 that the CCASF at
its annual membership meeting beld January 28, 1961, reaffirmed
that the main aims of the Council for the year 1961 would be as
they had been in the past, that of creating a program of
activity with the objective of peacefdl co-existence and friend-
ship between the United States and the USSR.

This same source also advised on May 18, 1961, that
the CCASF remains affiliated with the NCASF for the purpose of
implementing its stated aims of peaceful co-existence and friend-
ship with the USSR, but continues to consider itself autonomous
in the government of its affajirs and program for' achieving these
aims. Although the CCASF considers itself autonomous in this
regard, the leaders of the CCASF are frequently in contact with
and 1ts program closely follcws that of the NCASF.

The NCASF has been designated by.the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order #10450,
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P CHICAGO SOBELL COMMITTEE, Also Enown As
o - Chicago Committee to Secure Justice for
| Morton Sobell

’ ’ On May 15, 1961, a source stated that the -
! sddress of the above captioned organization is Room 309-1,
208 North Wells Street, Chicago, Illinois. S

Source advised on May 15, 1961 that the Chicago
Sobell Committee, which - is also known as Chicago Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell, and was formerly known as
Chicago Rosenberg-Sobell Committee and Chicago Committee to
Secure .Justice in the Rosenberg Case, i8 a small group of
volunteers who do Sobell fund raising and programing in the
Chicago area. The Chicago Committee, since its inception in
1952, has been an affiliate of the Committee to Secure Justice
for lorton Sobell, which is also known as the National Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell, and was formerly known’
as the National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg
Case, vith headquarters in New York.

Source said that to his knowledge this committee has
no full-time employees nor any volunteers who have national
positions or titles. DAVID SOLTKER and SYLVIA LEVINSON appear
e to be the guiding forces behind this committee and they are
' assisted by GERTRUDE SOLTKER, wife of DAVID SOLTKER, and former
chairman of this committee who continues to be active in Sobell
activities.

e e

Another source advised during May, 1961, that the
Chicago Sobell Committee maintains g bank account at the
—“*AmaTgamated Trust and Savings Bank, 111 South Dearborn, Chicago,
Illinois, and that DAVID SOLTKER 1s iisted in this bank account
~ as the Secretary of the Chicago Sobell Committee.

The above information cannot be made public except in
the usual proceedings following issuance of a subpoena duces tecunm.

The files of the Special Committee on Un-American
Activities, House of Representatives, as reviewed in August,
1943, reflected that the names of DAVID and GERTRUDE SOLTKER
appear as signers on the Communist Party election petition sub-
mitted to the State of Illinois in 1940.

» Another source in 1943 advised that GERTRUDE SOLTKER,
= as of 1943, was a member of the Communist Party.

& 11‘7
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;! Another source rurhlshed information in 1949 which
’ indicates that at that time SYLVIA LEVINSON was Vice Chairnln
of the Congress of American Women.

The Communist Party and the Congress of American .
Women have been designated by the Attorney General of the
United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450.
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CHICAGO SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE

A source advised on March 15, 1961, that the Chicago School
of Social Science was initiated, planned and organized by the Educa-
tional Commission of the Communist Party (CP) of Illinois in late 1860.
A School Committee consisting of eight members of the Educational
Coumigsion, CP of Illin o conduct the day-to-day
affairse of the sch State Committee member, )
CP of*Illinois, Educational Commission, has over-all
responsibility running the school. L7C

The Chicago Séhool of Social Science holds classes at 333
West North Avenue, Chicago, such classes being instructed by CP
aembers of the CP of Illinois. The aim of the school is to imstruct
Communists in Marxism-leninism and to provide a base of contemporary
subjects which will attract non-Communists, thereby broadening the
scope of Party activities and attracting new people to further Party
membership.

19 -~
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COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL

“Following the execution of atomic spies ETHEL and ~
JULIUS ROSENBERG in June, 1953, the 'Communist campaign assumed a
different emphasis. Its major effort centered upon MORTON SOBELL, '
the ROSENBERGS' codefendant. The National Committee to Secure
Justice in the Rosenberg Case - a Communist front which had been
conducting the campaign in the United States - was reconstituted
as the National Rosenbdrg-Sobell Committee at a conference in
Chicago in October, 1953, and ‘'then as the National Committee to
S8ecure Justice for Mgrton Sobell in the Rosenberg case'...."

(Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications"
dated January 2, 1957, issued by the House Committee on Un-American
Activities, page 60.)

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee to Secure
Justice for Morton Sobell'" appeared on literature issued by the
Committee. In March, 1955, the current name, "Committee to Secure
Justice for Morton Sobell,”" first appeared on literature issued by
the Committee.

The 1960-1961 Borough of Manhattan telephone directory
lists the "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" as being
located at 940 Broadway, New York, New York.




1
4
;
t

—— A e . A e s St mman .- -

. @
.0 0

FAIR PLAY FOR CUBA COMMITTEE
CHICAGO CHAPTER

A gsource advised in October, 1960, that the Chicago ~
Chapter of the Fair Play for Cuba Committee (FPCC) was formed
during the summer of 1960 at Chicago, Illinois, under the direct
guidance and leadership of RICHARD CRILEY, a member of the Btate
Committee, Communist Party (CP) of Illinois. ‘

The Headquarters of the FPCC, Chicago Chapter, are at
180 Rorth Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois.

A second source, in August, 1960, furnished a leaflet
entitled, "What is Really Happening in Cuba?”™, distributed by the
FPCC, Post Office Box 4555, Chicago 80, Illinocis. The aims and purposes
of the FPCC as set forth in this leaflet include the following: "To
disseminate the truth, to combat untruth; to publish and distribute
factual information which the United States mass media suppresses.
In general, to contribute to foundations for peace, friendship, and
understanding between ourselves and the Cuban people." The leaflet
reflects the FPCC plans to accomplish these aims: "By mailing of
informational bulletins; organizing public meetings and forums;
providing speakers, wovies, and slides for meetings of interested
organizations; placing ads in newspapers; to visit Cuba and see for
themselves what conditions really are."

The first source added that at a meeting of the Chicago
Chapter, FPCC, bheld in Chicago on July 28, 1960, it was mentioned
that the membership dues in the FPCC were. $5 per year and it was
decided by those present at the meeting that payment of the $5 dues
would entitle one to dual membership in the national organization
a8 well as the Chicago Chapter.

A third source advised that as of May, 1961, this Committee
continued to exist, with the same aims and purposes, but under the
direction and leadership of former Communists, members of the
Socialist Workers Party (SWP), and others, who are pro-CASTRO
supporters.

The SWP has been designated by the Attorney General of the
United States pursuant to Executive Order #10450.
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FAIR PLAY FOR CUBA COMMITTEE

The April 6, 1960, edition of "The New York Times"
newspaper contains a full page advertisement captioned, "What
is Really Happening in Cuba", placed by the Fair Play for Cuba
Committee (FPCC). This advertisement announced the formation
of the FPCC in New York City, listed various sponsors of the
Committee and declared the FPCC intended to promulgate "the truth
about revolutionary Cuba" to neutralize the distorted American
presg on Cuban affairs, .

"The New York Times" edition of January 11, 19861
reported that at a hearing conducted before the United States
Senate Internal Security Subcommittee on January 10, 1961,

Dr. CHARLES A. SANTOS-BUCH identified himself as one of the
organizers of the FPCC. Also, Dr. SANTOS-~-BUCH identified ROBERT
TABER as a co-~organizer of the FPCC and said TABER drafted the
aforementioned FPCC advertisement. Dr. SANTOS~BUCH further
testified that he and TABER obtained $3,500 from the Cuban Govern~-
ment through the son of Cuba's Foreign Minister, which funds,
along with about $1,100 collected Irom supporters of the FPCC,
paid for the cost of aforementioned advertisement in "The New

York Times".

On October 3, 1960, a source advised that the Socialist
Workers Party (SWP) 4n New York had become active in the FPCC,
and that SWP members, in a recent FPCC election, had been able
to remove several Communist Party (CP) members who were on the
Executive Board of the FPCC and gain control of the organization.
This source asserted that the SWP members believed that they haad
achieved a great influence in the course of the Cuban revolution
through their control of the FPCC.

On February 10, 1961, a second source advised that PH]IL
BART, Rational Organizatiocnal Secretary and member of the National
Committee, CP, USA, had reportedly stated recently that the FPCC
had been captured by the Trotskyites, but that the CP had not given
up in the FPCC,

The SWP and the CP, USA haye been designated by the
Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive Order
#10450,

!n
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i  COMMI™TEE FOR FREEDOM OF THE PRESS, also kiown
: as Illincis Committee for Freedom of the Press .

A source advised on May 11, 19€1;, that the Illimois
Committee for Freedom of the Press (ICFP) was formed ir the
latter part of November, 1951, amd them, as now, was composed of
a band of Communist Party (CP) membsrs and sympathigers, who - _
activate when fumd raisimg drives amd subscriptioz campaigns .
are necessary for the welfare of "The Worker."

Another source advised om May 15, 1961, that the .
Committee for Freedom of the Press; also known as the Illinois
Committee for Freedom of fhe Press; canmot be separated from
the CP itself. It is mot ar orgazization as such with a
program, elected officers, offices, etc. In fact, it is an arm
of the CP and in the main is used by the CP to further the
subscriptiocrn drives of "The Worker™ and for the CP to utilisze
28 & name only to sponsor CP mesetings which otherwise would
"have to be held under the amnnoumced spomsorship of the CP.

This scurce advised om May 15, 1961, that the purpose
of the use of the name Fresdom of the Press Committee, instead
of the Communist Party, at meetinmgs is to imcrease attendance
by those individusls who otherwisse would not attemd if the
meetings were im the announced spomsorship of the CP.

The CP, USA, has been desiémated by the Attorney
General of the United States pursuant to Executive Order
#10450.

“The Worker” is am Eagt Coast Communist weekly
newspaper.

s
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ILLINOIS OOIIITI!R FOR PEACE?UL ALTBR!ATIVIS -

_‘t'

‘ Bourco, on luy 20, 1960, udvisod that tho Illinols Committeo
for Peaceful Alternstives (ICPA) was founded at ‘the §t. James
Methédist Church, "4611 ‘Soith Ellis Avenue,” Chicago, Illimois, on ’
lay 29, 1950. ‘Seurce stated that this commiitee was once an affiliate
of the new dofunct litional CB-ittog tor Puacotul Altornatitps (NCPA).

S ‘Bource turthor #dvised thit the xcnl was eolposod or
1ntollectual ‘and religious workers and its- progras ‘called for "
negotisted peacé and for peaceful settlepent of all differences
between nations.  The’ committee advocated more “frisndship inter-"
nationally and wis opposed to the so-called “cold war" asgressive
toreign policy ot the Uhitod Btatol. _ S

PR pi-;-:—).— .

P o Tho ‘same -ourco,‘ on’ Jaan;ry C, 1961, advised’ thzt the
" Bouth Skore Committes for Peaceful Altérnatives (SSCPA), the last
remaining division of the ICPA, dissolved on December 18," “1960,
" Source said that DOROTHY HAYES was Chairman of tho 8803[ at the
- time of itl dissolution., - e _ .
© 777 Daring’ JuIy, 1980” ‘anotheér source advlsed that DOROTHY -
HA!BS, as of that date, was a member of the State COnnittoo of the
Communist Purty (CPD of Illinoi:.

B oo v

o Chlcago,

_-Illinoic, 8 méember of the CP ’ » advised on

" Juneé 26, 1957, that the NCPA was formed as a reault  of the Mid-"
CQntury ‘Conference for Peace held in Chiciago about May, -1850, with
the initiating Térce being the Comsiites for Peaceful ‘Alternatives .
(CPA) of 'New York, ~'According to the source, ‘subsequently local
chapters were Toried ia various atctos, including Y1Iinois, and
the NCPA'~ boca;e ‘Knowii as the CPA. " THis" nationdl ‘eorganization
continued to exisi im’ Chicago until about’ ‘1885, ‘when it became
'detunqt, Aecording to tho ‘source, tho ntntod pmrpoqos _of the . -
to prevent atomic vtrs, and prohoto poacotul co-existonco.. It was
a broad mass organization consisting of people intérested in peace,
1ncIud1ng ministers, intellectuals, scientists, etée.” The ~ -
organization vaa 1n£11trtted bw and usod. but never, controllod by

th° CP. - _ b-) G' b7D o

- ——— . b e e - P

‘The CP USL k&S beed dosignatod by the Attérney Genoral
of the United Statos pnrsuant to Executive Order 10450.
—--“ "’ ’
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RATIONAL LAWYERS  GUILD
CHICAGO CHAPTER

A source advised on May 22, 1961, that it was his
understanding that the Kational Lavyers Guild (NLG) was formed
around 1936 in New York City and that the Chicago Chapter of
the NLG (CCNLG) was formed shortly thereafter, possibly in 1937,
by & group of liberal progressive lawyers in protest aguinat the
non~liberal, non-progressive American Bar Association. The,CCILG
has no established headquarters but occasionally uses the return
addresses of its officials on literature. The current CCNLG )
President is PEARL M. HART, who is also a member of the N1LG.
Rational Executive Board.

On June 23 and 26, 1951, LOUIS F. BUDERZ, former
national Communist Party (CP) functionary, advised that PEARL
HART, a Chicago attorney, was introduced to him as a member
of the CP. He also reported that he was repeatedly advised
through reports by an Illinois CP leader imn the National
Committee meetings, and through imstructions to him from national
CP leaders, that HART continued to be a member of the CP up to
at least October, 1945.

&%
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NATIONAL LAWYERS GUILD

~ The National lLawyers Guild has been cited as a Commupist
2ront which "is the foremost legal bulwark of the Commmunist Party,
its front organizations, and controlled unions" and which "since
its inception has never failed to rally to the legal defense of
thke Communist Party and individual members thereof, iscIudiag
known espionage agenta"

(Committee on' Un-American Activities, House Report
3123 on the National Lawyers Guild, September 21, 1950, originally
roleased Septesber 17, 1950.)
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‘!Iunou. on la.y asi 1947, and that the NCPFB was to operate

2 last published 1a 1935,

" of “tho cm-t Party (CP) from 1

> that ths MCPFB was founded st a conference beld ia cn“(o,

o- l:y’h" 1055, Yy sweo uv:lui that in A

of Primiplos" issusd im April, 1955, by the NCPFB, it was'

. #oted that "The purpose of the Nidwest Committee shall be te

sesk to perpetuate for the foreign born the fundamental
concepts of sguality regardless of race, color, creed, natiomality,
political belief or place ef birth, and to preserve the basis.
idesls of liberty and hoop:ltmlity which um u tho nmmtnl

o:t donoorncy tor -.11 Mriem.

EETY mcnd sources as of luy 10 1061, ulv:tud that ,
tho m sontiaued to function as the ndvout organization -
of the ACPYB and still Mhoud to 1tl "Stato-ont oz Prhciphq"

The ACPTB and the CP have 'm-"«umud by the -
lttoruy tloursl o:t th. Unitod Bt;tu mmt to !mntin
‘Order 10480, A s :
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SOCIALIST WORKERS PAR
CHICAGO BRANCH ‘

A source advised on May 1, 1961, that it was his
understanding that the currently active Chicago Branch of
the Socialist Workers Party (SWP) was one of the founding
branches of the SWP at a 1938 Chicago Trotskyist Conventionm,
and it follows the aims and principles of the SWP which
maintains national headquarters in New York City.

A
Menmbers of the Chicago Branch serve on the SWP
National Committee and per capita membership dues and s
sustaining fund quota are sent by this branch on a monthly
basis to SWP National Headquarters.

* The Socialist Workers Party has been designated
by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order #10450.




o e
UNI1uD STATES DEPARTMENT OF J.JTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

j Chieugfb?, Illinois

; 100-25530
Title , COMMITTEE TO SECURRE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL
; L | )
' Character INTERNAL SRCURITY - C

) L S | |
Reference Report of SA DANIEL J. HORLEY,
dated and captioned as above.

All sources (except any listed below) used in
referenced eonnnnicgtion, bave furnished reliable information
in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside

your ageacy. -
2N
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T s la-roo uvuu cu hmt 7, 1“1. tht th. W
"J;‘lounco-nm,vmnuunnu-umwtmn
7 Secure Justice for l:hn loboa‘.n::‘m formerly k:::: : -
Secure Justice ia the Rosenberg Case, is & small group of
nhntoon vho do Sobell fusd raisiag aad prograaming in the -
area. The Qricago Committes, since its iaception ia
. '::_" % 1088, has beea an atfiliate of the Committee to Secure Justice
- fer Nortoa Bobell, which is also knowa as the Natioaal Committee
" to Beoure Justice for Nortoa Bobell and was formerly kmown as
the National Committee to lmrc Jntm u m lonnborg CuQ.
"with headguarters ia New Yerk, >~ —ie. s

’»‘}5‘ 4k.- v, ~§, "r‘” A"‘ “-j

s et e

Source said that to his knowledge this committee has
20 full-time employees aor aay volunteers who have mational
positions or titles. DAVID SOLTKER appears to b the pidtu
toru behind this Committes and is assiasted My GERTRUDE
mun, wife of DAVID SOLTKER, and former chairman of this
oo-um vho mtt-n h bo uttn h Sobell uttvltm.

ONTAINED

ST S
@ N Anthn' source muu au-u. Jm. ml ’ mt
W N) the Chicage Sobell Committee maintains a bank account at the
Ug,g""lhlmu‘ Trust and Savings Bank, 111 Soutk Dearbora, Chieago,
2:.5 Il1limois, and that DAVID SOLTXER u listed ian this baak account
g,_, 83 the Secretary ef the Chicago Sobell Committes. -\ - .
=" o
%;::: The above informatioa cannot be made ’lbuc oxcopt in
g_cc)_ tho uul mup louovug unuu d s ubpoou ‘ucu toc
CZE = “HCTT rne 2ales ot the Special ‘Conmittes ea Un-Americas
Y= ,__lcttvtttu. Bouse of Representatives, as reviewed ia Auut.
_.éggmxnm that the asmes of DAVID and GERTRUDE SOLTKER appear

- a8 signers of the Commanist Party oluuu poutm uhitui
22 te the State ef Illimois ia 1940, .. . .

4
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Amnother source in 1943 ldvuod that mrms aox.m.
as of 1943, wvas & memnber of the Communist Party.
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~ : AUSA EDHARD R. CUNNIFFE advised on 8/22/61, that K
in his opinion the various items taken from the ROSENBERGSs
at the time of th arrest should be retained for possible
eviderBlary value and also since this material could be

. eonceivably useful in future trials or hearings in refreshing
the memory of witnesses.-.
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. © “+ UNITED NS‘TATES( JeRNMENT .‘] | 62!)
Memorandum

VLS () : Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation p,rg. August2]

Mo Jo Walter Yeagley : /ZM/

Assistant Attorney General
Internal Security Division . . .

Letter from Mr b7 C

i
3
¢
3
M '

ﬂ

Mr. To) 1
Mr. Belx:m
Mr. Mohr
Mr, Callahan____
Mr. Conrad .
Mr. D.Loach

Mr. Rosen V i

r. Sullivan_._;
Mr. Tavel.
Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room._______
Mr. Ingram .
Miss Gangdy

‘ regarding Julius e osenbérg (Atom Spies)

Attached 1s a letter fr o the
President in which he states that he pdEsesses information
given to him by Julius Rosenberg. by

“ referring it tb you for whatever action you deem advisable.

blC -

t
‘\(\?}!_c\_,\!

Enclosure

W

In view of the content of the communication, we are

We have not acknowledged Mr.-letter. ?CO =
1
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Mrector, Pedernl Buresu of Igvestiation August 21 1961
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Director, Federal Bureau of Inveetigatiam

do Walter Yosgley
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Las Vegas, Nevada
April 25, 1961

John F. Kennedy

President of the United States

Washington, D. C. 464(’0!385!&6 by MM
Declassity op! \DADH

Re: Julius & Ethel Rosenberg ‘yiﬁ’

(The Atom Spies)

Mr. President:

I am taking the liverty of writing directly to you in
order that you be personally informed in regard to in-
formation that I possess, given directly to me by Julius
Rosenberg, which has been communicated to the Federal
Bureau of Investigation and upon which no action has been
taken. .

Nearly three months ago, I contacted one*
a former the Nevada area an

who,

n turn, had my written communication forwarded to
Mr. J. Edgar Hoover. The communication was relative
to materials and plans stolen from our allegedly highly
secure atomic site at Los Alamos. In the communication
’ I specifically stated that I knew the person who stole

the missing uranium; the present whereabouts of same, etc.

1l

While I have the utmost respect for the FBI as an organlza-
tion, I deem the laxity in this matter as unforgiveable.
In fact, during the entire operation of the Russian spy
ring in association with Julius and Ethel Rosenberg, et al,
it appears from the records that our vaunted FBI were
asleep. Officlal records disclose that it was actually
the work done by the British Intelligence Service that
culminated in the capture of the Rosenbergs et al in this
country.

Inclidents like the present one are often the reason for
organizations springing up in our midst similar to the

John rch e¢elan. O —
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John F. Kennedy
President of the United States April 25, 1961

o SE}?RH

I beg that you personally aﬁcértain from Mr. Hoover why -

no action has been taken on a matter s¢ vital to the sur-
vival of our nation.

_ May I take this opportunity to thank you in anticipation
for your efforts in this matter.
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‘ware beaten te death In
Re mas vieted of thelr murders. Ne Rad three

resulted fn convietien and the death sentente,

FPinally after Res third eonvietion, the Appellate Court reversed

his oonvletton and dismlfssed thé tndictment., 8He ws freed In

ay, 1956, ‘ b7 C

‘ - Inm Der wrote z series 9 semsational type
crttclcc for relating Ris experiences In
2 gé thc death gove kis impressions of ﬂu

» dut setd nbthlug to !nﬂun hc received any :

A
-nl deternine s Re
s you sheuld determine

e of u. You dmdd alse determine mhat
ooncerning The reswits should
stterhead memo -a-uta to the
mo-cndcttm Jor .1“ r fnvestigetior

4 _he eonducted, Burean doea wot
- lo sonducted wtil
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OFTIONAL FDRM NO, 10 . ‘ ! : ? Tolson

. . = B - Belmont — -
< UNITED STATES GO 8 b‘a:.}NT 1 ~ Swlliyan 3 ) Mwh'———
, M 3 - 1 -~ Branigan Cg}};;%
. 3 m 0 ran m - Zee g:x‘;::ch
H Malone
: - Rosen e
’ TO : W C. Sullivan pate:  8/B/61 Sullivan
; W : ] . j, v Trotter _____ — —
‘ j . Tele. Room .o —
:_77/ FROM ! ¥, A, Branjg;"ﬁ;\’)o 0 /;'{}:U . Ié:;:;n___f_
- 0 i
SUBJECT:  JULIUS ROSENBERG 4’.;%@?&\‘! -
ESPIONAGE -~ R }\Eﬁim 3

. This is to recommend tha
m_gevada be contacted to ne if he received any
ma om —conceming this case. [
By letter of 8/21/61, Assistant Attorney General Y-?-Rgle

Jurnished to the Bureau a letter dated 4/25/61 which wis add sseg to
the Pregident the United States b Lag ,Kegag Nevada.
In the lette states he furnishe e infornatiengyhich

he personall ved from Julius Rosenberg, executed Sovie€ 'gyent,

and_no been taken., He continued he gave the Information
Jormer Special Agent and -

orm of a writien communication jor fo in o the
rector, He claims he had information relating to material®sand plans

stolen from the Atomic Energy Plant, Los Alamos. also -gtates in
the letter that while he respected the FBI, he fe s laxJty was

unforgivable., He then makes the comment that official recorgs show

that the work dome by British Intelligence Service had culminated in
the capture of the Rosendbergs in this country. He points out that i}
appears that the vaunted FBI was asleep during the entire operation!
of the Rogenberg ring. ) b? ‘

” 1s probably tdentfcal wit
was conv of killing both his parents’ e was
tried and convicied on three different occasions for these murders and

Finally.won a reversal and a dismissal of the indiciment in 1956, He
spent approximately five years in the death house at Sing Sing. Prison,

Ossining, New York. Upon his relea wrote a series of sensational
type artiqgles for% n 1956 telling of his experi-
enceg in the death house. In one article he gave his inpre%qion:s of

the Rosenbergs gained from his stay in prison. b7 ¢

)

\

\ “i.lea fai.} to "“’},f’ that any information ms’fece.ibed

Jrom c]:oq?ngem n'g the ?scnberga. é 4 — j’d s L '3370
mis a fam\_ Resid‘% g%ent at IV egwsy Nevbda,

He retire rom the reau, December 15, 1060, at which time he uns

. m Our relationdRER Aikd¥ave been
‘ co . 1C - xR A - |
‘ - ) q » -

Enclosure . sep 9 1961

>

0
5823 ssep 1198k -7
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Memo Branigan to Sullivan
Re: JULIUS ROSENBERG

G

re ls attached a letter to Las Vegas instructing that
be erviewed to determine iIf he ever recelfved such
informa n In view of the character of it is .
not believed he should be iInterviewed, unless Information odtained
frOrn—mdtcates such action desirable. -
b7 C

/w'ff“j/tza?"k d
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
$010-104~01

UNITED ST4d GOV)!RNMENT ’ ! ' 3

Memorandum

P W10 : DIRECTOR, FBI (65—58236) ; gETDATE 10/10/61

FROM \'\QAC, LAS m&,ﬂ' J‘(‘

P e S ‘

;’:‘i;(:‘_?‘v.""»”—h ',A“'\ e (,- ':,‘ -- \,,,. ; ‘_-c_—‘. i ey - L ﬂ-.l;};’ .

: . SULIUSROSERRERG ~ 1wt Tat LT

Jvw . ESPIONAGE = R - .y .*‘; AR -

|

RN ;_ . -‘f .o '; S - 3 E, ﬁr“_:.h‘::‘ . _.- :
e BeBulet to Lu Vagu da.ted 8/29/61. Y Tl

S Enclosed herevith ue ﬂve copies ot lotterhend )
memorandun in c;ptioned utter to Bureau. n.nd one copy for
N" Yorko « -~ . g)f‘"’\. 'i ) ."" . E "

N Based’éa‘the tntérview with - |
conducted by SA LOTE KINNEY, JR., it is doubtfu a
has an nite pertinent information. Fata e

tha eferred to the uranium as be ocated in the
Buds ver, but did become more specific in this re-
gard., It appears that is attempting to capitalize on
the fact that he ’as in prison with JULIUS ROSENBERG.

@‘-.“—

Further, 1 did possess information in this matter,
it would s ely that he would have come forward with
it, without any conditions, prior to this time, b7 C

b7 D
Inasmuch as has made the conditions of a
gtaged production in n for questionable information,

no further action is being taken. b

RUC. L l ‘ "\» N .
Bureau (R.ﬁ. Ixnc 5) Co .
- New York (65-14843d(Info) (B. X, )(xnc p). Ulassifiey b
1 - Las Vegas » Declass
LX:mla ' | ’ Whie ‘*&ﬂp
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® UNITED STATES DEPARTMEND OF JusTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Las Vegas, Nevada
October 10, 1961

X,
through- iaquiry made to
& eivic group in Las Ve

y . - ;“ o
1961. had requested nu perlon to’ adit a ‘book vhich
was wr y#t this time. was employed at -
-prroached
t he possessed

R t cDonald Hotel, egas, Nevada.
with a proposal intimating
“information o ined from JULIUS ROSENBERG. t this

time, made a pumber of demands from re- '
garding the bhandling of this information. ng this
’leeting ,m-‘sent “a‘ letter and a script
fora of entary he . prepared to be used when he .- .
furnished the information possessed to the Federal Bureau of
Investigation. Mﬂt_““d ‘that he did nmot
forward this in on to the FBI when he received it be- .~
cause it containrd a number of things which knew Director
J. EDGAR HOOVER would not “accept. Wud

that bhe knew Director HOOVER couldn't meet the demands laid

down byl in return for supposed information received
from JULIUS ROSENBERG, Wf\nrther stated that
he felt certain that Direc would not want to get

nixed up with thia three—ti-e convicted -urderer. Bl . b'LD

attenpted to clain . c],ose assochtion .
whick is not trume. According to

he has intentionally tempted to avoid

as falsely given the impression to
are close friends. In

proposal is

make some money and a

people that he and

the opinion of

merely a pure commerclal maneuver

means to get some prominence. believes that

has no patriotic interes rd the UnIted States in

. ing his information, but bas only a desire to. obtair some
professional ststnre as, u vriter. zives l=:'.he 1lpresiion

3 m‘ﬁed by




F ‘!' ‘% ta
tu_'tp hru! hi vauht tro!nd 'én Shil “banis, -
stited that the only referenmce to the locatiof
us made by Fm 2 vigue. reference to it as .«

"bo:lu n the HRudson §cnvor, @othiu -ore lpoeiﬂc“

~““Lal17b¢al,
ebmry ?ﬂ., m1

1
v
¥
¥
=~

.

o i "“Contirming our conversation ef even date, please
bo advised that in reference to the "ATOM SPIERS®, - .

1‘11‘\5 Rosenberg, Ethel Rosenberg, Dtvid Groenglu- S

Norton. Sobell, et al, I am prepared to fevesl to .y e

[, ¥/ J. Bdgam Hobver, Director of the F.B, 1, the =i ﬁ :
.‘ -¢ntire story as told. by ‘Julius Rogsenberg to me ia
"‘:ho ;ea:h houu at ling szu grison, o-ninin;, o ¢

i ow York, : =‘-'_~ R L ORTL M

éu- - p.’._g__

S~ "ﬂu pert;lnent ntornl -111 eonlut .! the LA T
. revelation of the present whereabouts of the uranfium °*~ .
. that was ltolon from Los Alamos, Secondly, Junu SR
bunbor‘ # story to me regarding the implosiom < "
% » 'the Xkuowledge of which came into his pokses- .. ¢
75 $ibn ﬂgh he vas workhg at Jo ow " ,;i; ;
: ADd:. w detiils o' hp'!'t $7 Jntomt}_bg ey’
27" < s é.‘ 3 .‘ o '-‘ ‘
S ™ !irzﬂur mnga tut ‘1 sball nust apon
the r B.I, subjecting me to a lie detector tost* !
80 that there will beuno doubts in the mind of

Mr. Hoover as to the authenticity of the material
1 possess regarding the "ATOM SPIES." AL
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» 1nfomt10n as ltrictly oonfidontul and thltb
> will see to {t that net a mingle word is given o'nt

to the m:, until after I have oo-ploted the b ¢ R
docuontury mt I i.ntend to mo. W T

g—».r

B tm 4ﬁd pla.ce oonvonunt »to Qh ‘
CE g b i |

ol anticipation f.or your erfortn 1n ny behnu 1n thu
uttn’,
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JULIVS ROSENBERG

~agt- g re 2 -
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An indictment was filed on August 17, 1950 and
returned on January 31, 1951 againat Julius Rosen-

s eenn~ - DOFEy Ethel Rosenberg, Morton Sobell, - Anatoli- -~ -—--

S !lkovlov, Illo knovn a8 "John“, and Duvid Green-”

1)51 a“snpercodiqg 1nd ctnent
l;led, ‘3 severance was granted as to Anatoii A%
_'Yakovlev and David Greenglass. Yakovlev h;d'tibd
to luslia and Greonglsls had loadod guilty.,g

tho trlul hegnn before Judgo Irving 2. xauf-an 1u
- the Southera District of New York on March &8, 1951 -
and ended on March 29, 1851 at 10:01 AN, 'hon 5
jury roturnod 1ts vordict ot "Gulkﬂz“.
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JULIUS ROSENRBERG

-%,71981, ‘Judge 1rving Kau '
wtho untenoe b2 degth ‘wpon Juliul and lthel noaeﬁ-
hrz for the crine of TREASOX 1

Muntpnce- of thirty years uprisomnt Lor thgir
' tho treason against the United States of *»
: Duriag the trial, ourvhohing ovidenno
‘el cl:l.gited proving that this spy ring -Bad ;' !
- glveén wur top secrets regarding the Atom Bomb to~
"Russia. ‘Jt was this information that emabled . = .
"Russis_to possess the A-Bomb and the Hydrogen Bomb ... .
years in advance of the normal time it would have
taken their scientists to discover {it.

e %:ﬂthe day o( sentence, Judge Kaufman said of. theA___, "
: enbergs: . *In the case befors me, the conspira.cy
S as alleged and proven commences on and about June
6, 1044, at vhich- time the: Court ry was at WAR e o,
“Qvert acts were committed during ¢he period- o:( :
“Helual hdlt!lft:lu.“ Esplonsagy, & viewed here: toda:,
‘does mat ref Qgt the courage oi a ¥Mathan Hale - ‘»—f‘lb
" risking his 1ife in the mervice of his own country,’
-4t 18 rather a sordid, dirty work, -~ howvever,: meu-‘
T:-ut!.c are the rutimuntiou of tho persons who -
ongaged in it; - with but one paruount tm., the
trq,ytl of ona'l own couatry. % -

X ',.f'

. ' try” '_ Tay. ths.r Xlew
1:‘n !» a:::& 2008, 6{::. m::iiou ;lbout- e
. a o e

’ J "f'L_'i"- *;_ erﬁg’ ‘Q’ m X’g&,' * :
Y_"‘ . _‘_‘ Y - wis




' JULIUS ROSENBERG S '- E!

‘~- P

been prior to World War IV, \The nature of Rus- ..
. __‘sian terrorism is now self-ev dent,<‘ldealisn as s..
e rationll dissolves.guﬂ,;-')*,_, : Coo

;'"The issue of punishment in this case is preaented
in a unique framework of history. 1t is so diffi-
cult to make people realize that ths Country is en-
gaged in a life and death struggle with a com-
pletely different system. This struggle is not
only manifested externally between these two torces,
but this case indicates quite clearly that it also
involves the employment by the enemy of secret as

.. well as overt outspoken forces among our own people.
All of our democratic institutions are, therefore,
directly involved in this great conflict. I be-
lieve that never at any time. in our history were we
ever confronted to the same degree that we are :
today with such a challenge to our very existence.
The Atom Bomb was unknown when the Espionage Sta-~
tute was drafted. I emphasize this because we must
realize that we are deding with a missile of des-
truction which can wipe out millions of Americans."

“The competitive advantage held by the United States
in super-weapons has been a premium on the services
of a new school of spies - the home-grown variety
that places allegiance to a foreign power before
- loyalty to the United States. The punishment to be
metered out in this case must, therefore, serve
the maximum interest for the preservation of our
socliety against these traitors in our midst.”

Judge Kaufman further stated; "I consider your

crime worse than murder, Pkin, deliberate, con-

templated murder is dwarfted in magnitude by com-

parison with the crime you have committed. In

committing the act of murder, the criminal kills

only his victim. But in your case, I believe your:
" conduct in putting into the hands of the Russians

‘ﬁ W’ﬂ”ﬁa,J rJ" f:
TR \/

MN FOC jur. a;
iaay Iu,,,‘#. 3




JULIUS ROSENBERG

oy F O LIy “ S

_.‘i T ;_ﬁi."_-':‘ ,-‘ —5 At

dicted Russia would perfect the Bomb has already
caused, in my opinion, the Communist aggression in -
© Korea, with the resultant casualties estimating
- 50,000 and who knows but that millions more of
1nnocent profe may pay the price of this Treason. . -
Indeed, by your betrayal you undoubtedly have altered
the course of history to the disadvantage of our
Country. No bne can say that we do not live in a
constant state of tension, We have evidence of
your treachery all around us every day - for the
Civilian Defense activities throughout the nation
are niued at prepaﬂng us for an Atom Bonb attack."

“The detendants are American citizens. They bene-
fited from out system of free higher education. I
algso assume that the basic Marzist goal of other
revolutions and the destruction of capitalism was
2all known to the defendants, if in fact not subscrbed
to be they when they passed what they knew was this
nation's most deadly and closely guarded secret
weapon to the Soviet agents, In the light of the
circumstances, I feel that I must pass such sen-~
tence upon the principals in this diabolical con-
spiracy to destroy a God-fearing nation, which
.will demonstrate with finality that this nation's

- gecurity must remain inviolate; that traffic in
military secrets, whether prompted by slavish
devotion to a foreign idealogy or by a desire for
monetary gaims must cease.”

"What I am about twsay is not easy for me. 1 have
deliberated for hours, days and nights; I have care-
fully weighed the evidence. Every nerve, fiber of
my body has been taxed. I am just as human as are -
~ the prople who bave given me the power to impose - .

P, - - - . i 2T ) S

R S i

Al !f#ﬁb‘" '

PAGE 8 SLiEaH
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lrthe Atan Bonb yeurs berore our beat scientiats pre-::."”



JULIUS ROSENBERG 3 qul

sentence. I am convinced beyond any doubt of your
“ogailt. I have searched the records - I have searched - -
. /.my conscience - to find some reason for mercy -
. for it is only buman to be merciful and it 48 nat-
" ural to try to spare lives. 1 am convinced, how~
“ever, that I would violate the solemn and sacred .
thrust that the people of this land have placed in
my hands were I to show leniency to the defendants,
Rogenberg. It is not in my power, Julius and Ethel
. Rosenberg, to forgive you, Only the Lord can tind
N 'nercy for wb?t you have done.

"The sentence of the Court upon Julius :nd Ethel
Rosenberg is, for the crime for which you have been
--econvicted, you are hereby sentenced to the punish-
ment of death, and itis ordered upon some day with-
in the week beginning with Monday, May 2lst, you
- will be executed according to law.”
DISSOLVE TO: Footage of Rosenberg's
leaving Court and entering
_prison van. ShotQ”of
Sing Sipg Prisan.
NARRATOB

This is Sing Sing Prison, located ut Ossining, New
York.

If possible, footage of
Ethel Rosenberg enter-

ing prison.

LN




JULIUS ROSENBERG

AA%.
r

’}Atter processing,_xthel Bosenberg was driven in the A
prieon van to . o ‘ | , e

»”
. —-

Zoom 1n shot of the Condemned Cells =

' the Death House. There she became the sole occu-
] pant of the Women's Wing. A few days later, Julius
! Rosenberg taf‘shipped to the Death House.

Use footage of Julius Bosenberg rg_entering Sing
Sing Prison. ,

and after being proceséed, vas.placed

DISSOLVE TO: Shot of East wing of the Condemned

Cells

in the East wing of the Condemned Cells.

oy -

n Show picture

was & prisoner in the Death House awaiting electrocu-
tion when the Rosenbergs entered the demned Cells,
After five years in the Death House, as

exonerated and freed, b7 C-
Show hoi&b_f‘leaving Death House

b7~

R RN o s
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JULIUS ROSENBERG

cwd . e FOT @ long time, Juliua Boaenberg and ”
e e ' d

were -
wosertne Y "cellmates dn the West wing of the Con ed Cells, .
ST ) became friendly, and for some two years discussed

5.7 [ everything from law to communism, Julius Rosenberg h )
+ . ‘confided in on many occasions and sought_ 3
- belp in lega er pertaining to questions o

Constitutional Law, as ?vas considered as = _ . X
somewhat of an expert on Constitutional Law. . |, 7C A

‘Here we!see and one of his attorneys,

na study of Suprene Court

Practice, * -~ - X . b'? C/
NARRATOR

After‘gwas freed, he went to work for a cor-

poratio

n West Orange, New Jersey and had charge
of the service bar in a place known as ﬁ
b c

A yvear la

uit this job and went to work for -
in New York City at the Stork
ad charge of the main bar, Later,
he went to La egas, Nevada, and began writing a
book, magazine articles and T. V, script. There-
after he soon acquired a copper-bearing property
near Las Vegas and became established in the com-

- munity, For a time, he managed the MacDonald Hotel
. TZor bis 2riend,H an attorney.
o ’j o was appointed as a -enber of the National Con erence:

AL INEORRATRDY G THES
PAEE 15 LN ALehed

UMESS INGRNG st

&7



JULIUS ROSENBERG

-

RN

e g,

of Christuns and Jews by‘the Rev. 3
and at the meetings of this organization met one
a torner F.B, I. agent, ) -

e ’ b" (’" . .
Show shot o:l'- '

vho was 1n eha.rge of the

)
; that he had
vital 1n ion for arding the

uranjum that had been stolen from Los Alamos, New
Mexico. Hturther informed F
that he Kne th Julius and Ethe en-

berg, that he had witnessed their execution, and
that at one time Julius Rosenberg had revealed to
him the name of the person who stole the uranium -
what had happened to this pern after the theft -
and the final disposition of the stolen uranium.
Of course, the F,B,I, was well aware of the fact
that the uranium had been stolen but were unable
to recover 1it. vic

The following 15 a docnnentary of exactly what
happened,

/7

— caldis J, Edgar Hoover.

Hoover arranges to neef. in

'1.(1)_'2 Las _Vjegas:' : L R o
(2) Wew York. .. | L
(:3) Washington, D. C.

- 1]_‘..




JULIUS ROSENBERG |

" ' Show shot McCarron Airport ’_ |

deﬁart:l-njg_: and/or arrival of J. Eggir KooverL'L'aé' L

Vegas., . _‘ | b1 C
Mr. Hoover apd his staff question _
volunteers to take a lie detector test. vl C

Show interior shots of FBI Office's door to

Hoover 's office, conference

Show Hoover calling the New York FBI office

Show shot of New York FBI Office with man

angswering phoﬁé

Pilter in voice of J. Edgar Hoover giving in-
structions to pick up David Greenglass

Show shot of FBI agents u"tiv:lng on the scene

to pick up Greenglass

Shot of Greenglass being taken into custody

" PISSOLVE TO:  ¥BI Office where -confronts'

- 12 - b7¢C




W .- e FOT

-~ .. JULIUS ROSENBERG

S e, e,

S..r vt

;'J'Grequ}t;s-}‘_“

A . . . e " IR i -
£ . : P . ’ -

- —

Record entire c&ﬁfaren&e'oflbavid”Greéng;gssx

as he is gggationéd

!g;o-dnéle shots of uranium being recovered

from the river

Zoom in shots of J. Edgar Hoovez;,_-_s_.i_d
DISSOLVE TO: Offices of the FBI where J.

Edgar Hoover will thank-gn behalf of
the FBI and the American people.

-

NARRATOR ;. b1C

This recovery of the uranium conclusively proves
that while the Rosenbergs, Greenglass and their
cohorts, were fantastically clever in stealing
Government secrets and giving them to Russia -~ the
fact that they were able to steal uranium from one
of our most highly secret and guarded missile sites
. was in vain, for the uranium never got to Russia,




JULIUS ROSENBERG

ZOOm in shot of.Hoo er'saying farewell to

.).

who go to Idlevild Air-

‘and

jggrt und returns to their ‘homes in Las Vegas.

2

T eie

This document contaivs nefcher
f’ﬂ.‘O"”nI"nJa“.."S nor CO'}L[M&IOM of
the FBI. It is the property of

the FBI and is loaned to your agency
it aad irs conrents are not to be
distributed outside your agency

if
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,.‘_. I b/’/ mr. Lee

Jranigan

Auistut Attorney General October 23, 1961

__J. Halter Yesgley

contac
1
the

T -
. ‘
4

to have
- - locatiom.

which Devid Greenglass
throvm it ianto the !!ut River.
erning the implosiorn fuse which

. i‘.. ‘s

t,’._ e
actl_n

 {

t

iea £

#-

e times. He ﬂnlly s meessful in winning a reversal of
cmlcgiu nll x

..~ 77T AS set ferth in the attached memo clains
information about missing uranium and
advised that ;:guel mentioned the Hudson River as its
!

N 7 ) ‘-b
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- egl weho
etooe ot jated 10/19 and_captivtied b )
fove ,,a\. . T

. Suliivan
Tavel
Ttotter
Tele Room ———

X
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~

Directer, FBI ‘ N
. : r
ATNED >

. v'[‘ A f?;L )
ﬁ*ntuhed . neunndnl dated Octobet 10 19‘1.
m ormation concern
Fer informat u ‘
vith vas eonﬂcted
He was tried coxvic

dismissal of the imdictment,,, - -

$ 2 reference to the uranium le
ook from amos and disposed o
lention 1nfomtioa
m bab} £ lm S out 'ht;le
s refers proximi
idm { he stole.ggm the
while qloyed there. x bl b7D

b obvi 2 ti;
eff: @io‘mﬁe a
this matte

licity for his ane
11 be takea by tMa

Bramgm to Snllivan prepared by JPL str,
d same as above.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 (& . "') . ‘;::son ——
. . mont
UNITED STATES EF(;INT - v *.) o —
. ’ Conrud
Memorandum | ﬁmg

Vans e e

alone

Rosen

TO . MR. WQ c. SULLIV DATE: 10/19/61 Sullivan

' Tavel
M Trotter
. ' Mr. Belmont Tate. Room
FROM : MR. W. A, BRM Mr. DeLoach é‘:;:;

1 -
1 -
% - Mr. Sullivan
1 -

' 0 Mr. Branigan .
SUBJECT: JULIUS ROSENBERG Mr. Lee g SETY
ESPIONAGE ~ R g

This is to recommend that

ot be i iewed
and information pertaining to him receiv ro
# Nevada, be furnished to the Interna
ecuri ision. . |

l

.. Las Vegas, to President Kennedy.

mation to the FBI by way of 0
d personally received from enberg, executed Soviet agent.
) also included remarks critical of the Bureau. b1C QO‘;‘D

\

l

E

b2¢ b

Assistant Attorney General J. Walter Yeagley b er
of 8/21/61 furnished a letter dated 4/25/61 written by
laimed he furnished in

which information he

”is identical with ho was con-
victed or Killing both his parent - He was
tried and convicted three times and won reversals eachl time and

finally had the indictment dismissed in 1956. On his release he
wrote a series of sensational-type newspaper articles concermng
his experiences in the death house and mentioned his impressions
of Rosenberg. W

him and 1nm ed he !a! 1|n|

when interviewed, advised approached

formation about the Rosenbergs and made

a number of dema connection with furnishing any information.
He later sent a script of a documentary-type television
show he had p re which he, was the star in furnishing
information about the Rosenberg cast. blC L7 D

' o~ In an accompanying letter ﬁaid he was grepared to
give the infermation to Mr. J. Edgar Hoover. He said he insisted i

on being given a lie detector test and stated the Director would have :;
to give him exclusive rights to filming the story. He also demanded
the information he gave the Bureau would not be released until g;ea

7 o<

leted his television film, s 6" -
compgg is eevzsloncj;\'lin__& “_c,q% A% 552‘;? <>

M i ' P Py . - . -)C’ ) °
= A review of this letter "and scri which gge\b t out in
menorandum form, shows several errors in Pare '“He mentioned
réveal the lo%zf uranium stolen rfrom Los Alamos.

stated that ade a vague referemr®t to uranium h
een thrown in the Huds ver, He stated he would also tell of the
§t0{y Rosenberg golq hin ](;qnceming Rosenberg's knowledge of the
imp ‘ %usg% to t%aﬁ’uesds& ile working at Ft. Monmouth and how this
AINED,, .
D

1’? * gy -\ Y7
\ ALL INPORMATION CONT ~

‘g 533&19 1 /é—z(j—é/ HEREIN IS UNCIJSSIF A
Enclosure’fi‘ Z!ﬁ:stw 6) DATE ﬁézﬁ Bl 470

. v e .- T




Memorandum Branigan to Sullivan
Re: JULIUS ROSENBERG
65-58236

The missing uranium is probably a reference to_ the
uranium souvenir which David Greenglass took from Los Alamos
and which he said he threw into the East River. The mention
of the implosion fuse is probably an erroneous reference to the
Broxmit fuse which Rosenberg told Greenglass he took from _.
| { Emerson Electric Company.

This proposed script calls for the Director to meet
in either Las Vegas, Washington, D, C. or New York City.
includes photographi of Mr, Hoover and stafsi interviewing

and concludes with Mr. Hoover thankin,f- on behalf
e FBI and the American people. b ¢

OBSERVATT(ONS:

1 g is obviously attempting to cash in on the fact that
he was in eath house at the same time Julius Rosenberg was
there. He is attempting to use the Director and the FBI in an
attenpt to make this proposed television film newsworthy. It is
not believed that we should have anything to do with this publicity-
seeking individual who has been found guilty of killing his parents
| by three different juries. . %9 ¢

ACTTONZ

There is attached a letter to Assistant Attorney General

J. Wa}l{:er Yeagley furnishing a copy of the Las Vegas memorandum
and informing him we will not mtervzewh

LIC
oW 2, % 7



OFTIONAL FORM NO. )
8010—104 ' :
UNITED ST/ (I

Memf o |

\ FROM : T, A A:% E‘%ﬁ €99
: R 2
SUBJECT: T w /13 Rosep Ber

f‘,‘“ / R':enler,
£ .’P- R

D TO e Al Branm DATE: 4o =23 "€/
Y ' -

Captioned case has been reviewed and careful consideration
given to the gdvisability of any reinterviews, interviews
or other action which may now appear warranted. JIn the

event such now appears desirable, necessary action is
being initiated.

Bureau file: (45— 5 5213¢

11 TN vATION CQ\;YA‘Q@- ,
}}L{EREN 15 W™y
DATE M

E’spi%&'ect ion

(S-5293¢6

NCT ARIORDFI
1o OCT 74 7

P r—

64 0CT 25 1961
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.« JNITED STATEAOV&.&MENT
" . MEMORANDUM |

TO : S&C, vDate : 6/29,€2

" ALL INFORMATICN gquNED_
FROM - : SA THOMAS J. MC KEON (342) HEREL! 13 UCLASSIFIED
EXCEPT VIHERE SHOWN

’ SUBJECT S — 50 OTHERWISE
; , : . . D e L .
T W T R
: ¥ )

Y
S Source:
: Dzate Contacted: -
Contacted By: T and bH7?

o .
Characterized: n vidua Qa om there

has been insﬁfficient conftact
to determine the reliablility
of the information furnished,

When incorporating information furmilshed by

to communications suitable for dissemination outsl € Bureau,
reau authority 1s not necessary when the informatlon can be

paraphrased so that the identity of the informant is not

Jeopardized. Wwhen certain specific information is of such a

nature as to prohibit dilssemination he, Bureau should be advised
of the basils for non-dissemination \A-

: _) bl
Certain information furnished b will be
of such a nature as to necessitate a ¢lass c

; Confidential" since the disclosu
authorlzed persons

could have a

other instances a classiiication o
adequate if the information re es t
can be adequately paraphrased | -

In getting forth Information syytable for dlssemination,
the following terminology is suggested (V' D

“NY T~ 4n the middle of 1962, advised...” The ,~’1
information then set forth should not include those details A
which could conceivably disclose the informant as the source,

(SF59236
R > 5l
[ = = 2N T

o7 = -

B S NOT RECORDED
18 oL 5 igg2

COPIES CONTINUED




4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_z_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

lﬁ Deleted under exemption(s) 'b | with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

——— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

___  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[T} For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

65 - S8R36 = B4k NR %m 2392, %La.;@

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

z\f DELETED PAGE(S) gg

NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

FBi/DOJ
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FROM D. J. BRHWNAN,(( mu'n IW

?ﬁmmz JULIUS AND ETHEL ROSENBERG

OPMOMAL /ORM NO. 10 .

.-
.

Tolson
UNITED STATES GOVER\JﬁNT ;j‘i’ xgwh____
o0
Memorandum G
TO : MR. W, C. SULL DATE: Apl'il 26 1963 .
CONTAINED

DATE

ESPIONAGE ~ R

ril 22 1963 during conversation withm
learned that about
two weeks ago an uncorrec 00k T ing the Rosenber

|

case had been submittedi to the y the pubflsher
Coward - McCann Incorporated rk 16, New York,.
said that publishers often submit proofs of forthcommg g'

00ks to e”m the hope that the may buy them in large
quantities for placement m- librar 7 C

m said that the book, entitled % was
described by the ishers as nonfiction and the probable publiCation

date was given as May 20, 1963. The propable price was given as 35,
#snd that.ﬂles were negative on the author,

¢
%said the assignment of reviewing the book and
making a_recomm n as to purchase of it in quantity had been
given to her, She said that ad finished reading the book and was
lanning to recommend to thedthat the book not
e purchased by the- b1

We have been aware of the contemplated publication of a new
' book regarding te Rosenberg case and have ipstructed our New York Office
to endeavor to obtain-a copy of the book for review, Arrangements were
made th‘r-of for the loan of the proof for a two week

period. ~ b_r'C-

-
, >N

. /"-

The proof has been defwered separately to the Espmnage Sectml
which is reviewing it and preparing an analysis of it,

ﬁ. ﬁeﬁmont
. Mohr
~ Mr, DeLodkh ,,

Sulhva'— A
. B anlgan

iu- Aulb!
13150

1 - Mr. Fi a\MY
65~58236

JMF :bj j /p;(m)

EE

et el Bd ot ok P o
NN EIEEN
L




Otnata:

OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . . . -

010~104

UNITED STATES RNMENT 3 ‘
Memorandum b -
10 ¥. A. Bram‘ganw()hpiu/ ‘ DATE: //-27~( &
FROM T.r 4
SUBJECT: J'v'-'/;“-‘ Rﬂ‘théerj g, M. Gregg..

Ethel n’l’rn‘e,—; Ro RB —-

Esr -R

Captioned ¢ase has been reviewed and careful
consideration given to the advisability of any
reinterviews, interviews or other action which may
now appear warranted. In the event such now appears
desirable, necessary action is beilng initiated.

Bureau file: ¢ s-s5-§23¢

mw RIS
DATE

s 5FE2ET

TOT RECORDED
8 NOV 27 1962

. . eommtmmt

Esp ection

/

5 6NOV 2 9!(9?2
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® @1 imem
1 =« Bullivas
1 - Branigaa

%, €. Sullivea 4/30/63
' 1 « Liaison

L

o2 this memorandua is to review the galley proof of
1 002 wvas loaned to the Bureas by
who revieved it ferl

®
o
¢

TT T e wathor elates M 18 the Firet shjective story of
- Sosenbergs' sase., Ne states that he has relied en boeks, t
y a‘ other priated sscouats of the Beseabergs' ease i3 his retelling of ta

”»

The auther traces the lives of Julius and Ethe
their ahildhoed in ia the Lever Rast Side ¢f Nevw York
. depresaion era and Verld 13 and leaves the 1&
poverty asd the zession period led them iate

attenpts to his ideas of the pudlie foo)
of the arrest of ¢the Rosende ints out tha
to fiad eut that withia fivp Fes }ﬁ;www

() - es-sa338 roe) . | ;_5_ &




-

m!u“uthuonu‘uq u-olyhuu. mnm«m
mnxsmmmumurmmmmunouun fr
as commuunist spies. The anthor discusses the Security ef Goverames

Saployees p and iz 9o do ticises the Dureau foy “poking inte
the lives of many people.” said it was pot uatil after Verld

¥ar 11 that the Burean acquired ump ted investigative amthority,
vhich came sbout when the aation realized it sould mot trust Russia. (]
does 30t meatien or is unaware of ths Presidential Birective of 1939 Wy
which the Buresn was direeted %o haandle iavestigations ia the security

field. Y T
The description of the trial, the mumerous appeals, the actioas

of the Natiemal Committee ¢t» Secure Justice ia the Nosenberg Case, and
the execution of the bmb-m ‘are ﬂm i o iut«.uy factual mammey,

hhbohh. nbnt.anmhdnoﬂ—toumty snd has

»e particularly new or nevel -"nm to m u):nt It will probadly
have & u-uu .q-w mn.l. .

M* S o - ST .

| " Rew has 151y been fiastructed te ebtaia this book vhen
published ia - When 4t §8 received 1% is recommended that it ke
’munm m.mmw’munhnmuu-u
o 0 ’; r“ e S i } . ARCEI . , l



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
MEMORANDUM

W PR A /s
TO 2 SAC @W YOhb ‘ Date:6/5/62

i

FROM : SA THOMAS J, MC KEON (#342)
. ALL INFORMATION COHRTAINED
SUBJECT: 2 bl HEREIR 15 UXCLASSIFIED
) EXCERT ¢ 1:7 RE SHOWN
& OTHERNiL L
. * Source
& 7’
» Date of Contact
Q§§' Contacted by
%{2@ Characterized
c}”% there has been insufficient

contact to determine the
reliability of the
information furnished.

~an n-.-n:i:
Y

When incorporating information furnished bym
into communications suitable for dissemination outside the :
Bureau, Bureau authority is not necessary when the information
can be paraphrased so that the identity of the informant 1is
not Jeopardized. If certain specific information is of such
a nature so that dissemination is prohibited, the Bu U bl

should be advised of the basls for non-dw

Certain information furnished by
of such a nature as to necessitate a cl
above Confidential mince disclosure of such information

be adequate if the information rel to
and can be adequately paraphrased - TERSED b
1 (65-153&@& ' @‘Bureau 65-58236) , .. oo,
(JULIUS ROSENBERG) ~-: .=.0 2
R S - = sakl - s f:)
JUN 8 1962

- \ Clacsificd bF
. TJM:car ~ 4 - /‘ Exempt from G
((/(13) v VLl 141 Date of Decl

}

ot e el — A eEae v AnAe w o — PRESUS, -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_1_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

m Deleted under exemption(s) b [ with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
(]  Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

{J  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—— _ _ Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

—— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(] For your information:

w The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE §
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W
o [, - .
If infcrmation set forth in this memorandum

is dieseminaied outslide the Bureau, 1t is recommendzd
tha® it bte given a classification of at least "Secret'{ LL”

In setting forth 1nformation saitable for
disserination, the following te"minology is subgested

"Now Yorkx symbol in the mlddle of 1962 adviss
eess's The information then set forth should “

nct include those detalls which covld conceivab1y
disclose ;he informant as the source.

MISCELLANEQUS

e v . fe 4 s e ngemaem ame s —omren
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material available for release to you.
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[ Information pertained onty to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.
(d Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
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OPTIOMAL. FORM NO. 10 . - . K \_

;::TED STATES r’ERNMENT _ . : :)
Memorandum

\

' \
DIRECTOR, FBI (65-5823 2V s 8/15/62 \
0 29-5¢ \

TO : ok
Jecs =
rrom U: SAC, NEW YORK (65-15348) (C) CLASSIFIED BY: e :
O DECLASSIFY ON: OR

SUBJECT: JULIUS ROSENBERG3; ET AL < -
ESP~R Le’ QEOREF

A review of NYO files reflects™ that JULIUS ROSENBERG
was arrested on 7/17/50 and that a loose surveillance was main-
tained on him on 7/14%,15,17/50. No information was developed

ring these surveilla s concerning any contacts of R
review of NY fji

\/\

NY files reflect that

The foregoing information is solely for the Bureau's
information, ‘

L —

~2..~ Bureau (65-58236)(RM)
1 - New.York (65-15348)

WCR:HC
(3) Classificd by 23X
Exermpt from GDS,

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED
EXCEPT ViHERE SHOWN

OQRHERWISE
.
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s s oo L e) e
Memomna’um ) 17 /__..

J 0o : W cC. Bullivan/"w%ul

6/6/63 o —
»‘ Sullivan
) ‘ 1 - Belmont Tromer
i R FROM : W. A, Brani 1 = Sullivan Tale. Room —
1 - W, L, Snith > —
l - Branigan
SUBJECT: mgAggSENgERG 1 - Leey ixroR: IATION g%
La80 ~ HEREIN IS UNCLASSI
o EXCEPT VxHERE SHOWN..
c0

\
s oy OV This nemorandfm} is z)re ared for infOrbavive purposes, k’ ‘
gﬂ%ﬁﬁ' (42é;__ja_..

"The Worker," East Coast communist paper for 5/26/63,
carries an article which discusses a2 peortion of a book entitled "The
Ordeal of Power," written by Emmet Jogﬁﬂégghes, described as a former
speech writer for Presiden isenhower, ® According to this article,
g’Hughes in this book tells of iscussion by the Eisenbower Cabinet of
' 4l the Rosenberg-Sobell case and the fact that Eisenhower was "impressed
by all the honest doubt about this expressed imn the letters I've been
seeing." The book continues that Attorney General RerbertXBrownell
replied to the President, "I've always wanted you to look at’ e;;gggg
that wasn't usuable in court showing the Rosenbergs were the h and
center of an e nage ring in the country." The article continues %%
that Mrs., MortonmjfSobell, the wife of convicted Soviet agent uorton
Sobell, has challenge T, Brownell to make such information public,

_1_2:«- <

%; It should be noted that we MOmation to the

ttorney Gemeral by letters dated 1/9 and 6/5/53 prior to the execution
f the Rosenbergs onm 6/19/53, The first letter set out a concise
summary-of the pertinent data in Bureau files concerning the.§
activitfes 6fthe Rosenbergs, Included was information fromlj

~ ; 2Tome TATLEWROLW, #formant whose

. dentity has not been revealed Tartakow was a fellow inmate~of Julius
Rosenberg at the Federal House of Detention, and he gave informatioh
about conversations he had with Rosenberg over a period of EEVeral months
Rosenberg told him of his espionage activities, detailing aéz mgets with

Soviets, and the fact that Ethel Rosenberg was g very capalhle person,
In addition, Rosenberg told how he had -Bpent 17 hours with Wi1¥{am Perl
and two other men on 7/4/49 photog aphigg material Perl had,taken from

Columbia University. B‘REC 69 %4‘ ..n ;U;l 3 ESM
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: Memo Branigan to Sullivan
Re: JULIUS ROSENBERG

5 65-58236
% The 6/5/53 letter geit forth the information developed by .
testimony at the al which corroborated the testimony _of David

Ruth Greenglass, is letter included information fro

& This second letter alsd included information from Tartakow

and it was pointed out that certain of this information had been
corroborated but the great bulk of it could not be corroborated due to
lack of cooperation on the part of Rosenberg, This information was
similar to that mentioned in the previous letter.

ACTION: T

% In view the fact thait it cannot be determined if Hughes

H)is referring to theHinfomatiom, the Tartakow
information, or pos y some otheY information, it is recommended that
no further action be taken concerning this matter, .b\

Y . =
/ A%ME

& w




BULKY mﬂ,‘} - INVENTORY OF PROPERTY Acg.), AS EVIDE:

Pufile:

65-58236

Title and Character of Case:
&
Date Property Acguired: .
Source From Which Property Acquired:
Locetion of Property or Bully Exhibit:

Rcagon fer Retention of Property and
Efforts ¥ade to Dispose of Same:

coeription of Property or Exhibit and
dentity of Agent Submitting Same:

One Remington portable typewriter, Serial No. v 290917.

(7-17-52"

Y Field Division
8/27/5L Date

T aIJé;ROSENBERG

ESP=R

1/7/50

Apt. of Julius Rosenber
10 Monroce St., NYC, Apt, ll-GE

SHELF  £.i2 —[:3-4
@RETAIN FOR INVESTIGATIVE AID
SEZ BELOW
WILLIAM F. NORTON
On the

face of the typewrliter is scratched the following - EVELYHE MARCH.

H!ATIUN 4

SY
DAﬂE

'

RS

SEMIAINUAL INVENTORY CHERTIFICATION TO JUSTIFY RSTENTION OF

PROPERTY (Initial and Date)

(Zt/j< ’7//1/// -

AR 55236 - |

NOTRECORDED

(Lo A;/Sﬁg;42-5

s SEP 10 1965

ro
L

F'eld File #: 65-15318-1B30

70 SEP 161965 -
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UNITED STATES GOVERH.{ENT T . 5
MEMORANDUYM E_{m '

TO: ~="3

DATE: 10/11/63
I, M e

FROM: SA THOMAS J. MC KEOH (#342)

B Source’ |
e Date Contacted
e : Contacted zy

30 reconfidential informan
SNSRe . who has furnished
\O- 29 8‘& <, reliiable information

) in the past.

Characterized

| b3 =L &% 4

0T TTrANNED

201 0CT 17,1963
) :‘R.} o -




( -2) en Incorporating informstion furnished
byWinﬂ:o communications suitable for dic-
se utslde the Bureau, Bureau asuthority is not
necessary when the information can be paraphrased so
that the identity of the informant 1s not jJeopardized.
When certain specific information 1s of such a nature

as to prohiblt dissemination, the Bureau should be p |
advised of the basis fc:;nnnadljsemination.

Certain information furnished oy g@
wlll be of such a nature as to necessitate a classifi-
cation above "Confidential'", since the disclosure of
information to unauthorized persons could have

L Tl oun nces,
enti wlil be adequgte 1f the
information relates tu can be&) bl
adequately paraphrased, et ?)
S disseninating informat;cn recelved
. from no rétference should be made to the

time h or yq=£l%3¥§?ig?ormation was re-
ceived. This should be™SET-ToT4a administratively. b )
Sultable paraphrasing of the Information
to be disseminated plus concealment of the time of
" 1ts receipt will materially assist in concealing the
identity of the source, " )

HANDLING ANY INFORMATION ATTRIBUTED TO T‘Ib SOURCE

AND NO ACTION TAXEN WHICH COULD CONCEIVABLY JEOPARDIZE
THE SECURITY CF THE INFORMANT OR REVEAL HIS TDENTITY.

. bl

Ymrw o
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

._)_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Eﬂ Deleted under exemption(s) b \ with no segregaﬁe
material available for release to you.

{J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

]  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

————  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

——  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

d The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

LS- 58226~ ad NR a%x;,\. 2395

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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R UNITED STATES GOY" RNMENT T

,’"Memomn um

DIRECTOR, FBI (ss-sezss) : BY  DATE: 11/27/63

%}K ' 1024 Bl o o
FROM AC, NEW YORK (65-15348) (C) "
CLASSIFIED 8 R
pECLASSIFY. ON:
suBjECT:  JULTUS ROSENBERG; ET AL - J
ESP-R | S

8seminated by ¢

Office, : PO TET S —
B Saldia,

% A review of the investigation conducted in the

captloned case reflects that in the absence of more
specific information no addltlonal investigation appears

warranted at this time. T

iew of file ected

During the r

It appears that
ground, associates and employment are such that
e would have been an attractive target for recruitment by
the KGB. The NYO is unaware of the extent of the ipvesti-
gation conducted by the Los Angeles Office on

However, if it has not been done recently, it is suggested
that it might be worthwhile to conduct sufficient in

ves
gation to determine the employmi and activities of‘
!\P-':

at the present time, b’}&

\,Qu;\o\\'\w 6S-$¥22 289

3
- §lat
ol

o

EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN ™

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIE
QTHERW!SE

ﬁ‘ﬁureau (RM) =
(1 - Bufile

2 - Los Angele
1l - New York
l - New York

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

g ae

g
- &3
.gd

s NOV 29 1963
: {




- | ' b ¥
. 4c, Les dagaiae * YA 12/11/63
d\”@ m. (cs-wm) -:2394’ 1225l

DECLASSIFY ON:
m m. ot a
| EEPIONAGE - B o

I-lnot 11/)1/0 mthc tﬁt the iavestigatiea
ot be reopened and that his curreat
act umr-uu. Y N

The m agrees thf be dome. Yeu
should recpen the iavestigatioa eof and determine his
curreat eccupatiea. You should detornine his curreat

activities and contacts. The results should be submitted te

the Burean wnder W
You include yeour
or amy further umtxntua or reiaterview

of Lewis. w? €

LA Aol ¢ CLASSIFIED BY: ZMW

4

, osecoo s ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
) - Bew York (65-13348) e EREN: IS UCLASSIFIED  \v

EXCEPT o d2iiE SHOWN
1 -— b7¢ OTHERWISE W

JPL:pa e e e
(® QP/ ¢ T

umintumm iuu*. r ,o! !o Eon!!

espionage metwvork. Sarant disappeared after the arre
Rosenberg and preliminary iamterrogatioa of him.

" has pointed out that informatiom from

TofMon
Blmont§—
Maohr
Casper
Callghan
Conrad
Del.cach

Evas ——gonoeTAing 4 order to determine.
Tavel

Gale ~ . r wriLED &
Rosen @[’ Jor U—g* ey

BEC 533
Trotter — ——— 4 %0 ~ i C 1\.}3\)
e Ec l COMM-EBI
cmdyw aoou TeLETYPE UNIT ] v

New York suggests opShing of the ¢
s curreat uctiutio-.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: 2/2/65

70:

FROM: SA THOMAS J, MC KEON (#342) \XQ@XJO?Q

b
sumzor: H) U D orsees
D:::cgf Contact 5) b\ P "’o
Contacted By b
Rellability t

Cc
who has furnished reliable
information in the past,

o 24 -
q < (Egpsranse
oussie B0 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
A pECLASSIEY £ HEREIN IS USCLASSIFIED
9 1 EXCEPT ¢ 3; iiE SHOWN

OTREhwIsE

)
I !
. -
—
)]

!

NOT RECORDED

128 FEB8 8 1968




G ® 0 ® )

8 b\
r——Jdeb,” 2

; When incorporating information furnished by
i :é) into communications suitable for dissemination
side e Bureau, Bureau authority 1is not necessary
when the information can be paraphrased so that the identity
of the informant 18 not jeopardised. When certain specific b \
information 18 of such a nature as to prohibit dissemination,
the Bureau should be advisg sis for non-dissemination.

Certain information furxii.shed by {)
111 be of such a nature as to necessitate a ¢ assificatiogi
on

stances, a classilicatlon
adequate if the informationhgelates,to
can be adequately paraphrased. v

When disseminating information received from
no raference should be made to the time (date,

nth o ar) the information received, This should be
set forth administratively. -l ¢ o v

A Sultable paraphrasing of the information to be
disseminated, plus concealment of the time of 1ts receipt
will materlally assist in con Lhe identity of the source.

. N

IN VIEW OF THE HIGHLY SENSITIVE POSITION OF
EXTREME CAUTION MUST BE EXERCISED IN HANDLING
A

et T AR IS e g ¢ S i B YWY T Y sie D s smn e
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FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

‘i Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

'2[ Deleted under exemption(s) b! with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[J Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

—_  Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One ot more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

3  Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

O

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were refetred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

J_ Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

—  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

W The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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' 0 | 1 - Mr. Belmont

1 - .’o D.LOtch
1 « Nr. Bullivan

Mr. ¥. C. Sullivan o/0/08

1l « Mr. Branigan
!.A..nnuu 1 =lr, Lee
mmnm"‘" T e i
RSPIONAGE -_-‘mu

SYNOPS1IS: I .‘A}
uuu.r. I:nutlor nd Kinoy, sttornm for Iorton Sobell,
oonvhtod espionage agent, have asked the Bureau for the original
registration cards for Gold of the Hotel Hilton, Albuquerque
for June 3 and Septembe 1943, in oxder that thuhhndmttu
rt may examine same, A‘ oys plan to file a motion to set
aside the verdict. Basis for -otton probably based on book
'mmmon to an b«ut" z Walter and Niriam Schneir, published
in August, 1965, which att the Government's case iast
Rosenberg and Sobell. The Schneirs elaim Gold was not in Albuquerqgue
June 3, 1943, and suggest ltron,ly that the ¥BI forged the registration
card in oxder to estadblish Gold's presence there on that date to
buttress a bank deposit made by Greenglass on 6/8/48.

Schneirs claim of forgery based on fact that face o! card has
written date of June 3, 1945, and reverse side has date and time stamp
of June 4, 1948, By comparison 0f photostat of this registration card
wvith that ‘ot registration card of Septembez 19, 1943, when Gold was
again in Albuquerque, Schneirs reach eonelusion that Mo earl is &
forgery. Our files shov we noted difference of dates in June, 1980,
and hotel manager explained sll cards fer June 8, 1948, had date and
time stamp of June 4, M. ’tohu.y M to the machine omnmly
ntth‘ date for June 4.

o>

/ .

Photostat of June 8, ms. ntton card was used as
evidence at trial ia acoordance with st atioa of ;u Pefense Attorneys
Registration casd retained by hotel and destyoyed in regular course of
‘bhnm. Registration card of 9/19/45 »et iatroduced as evidence and

mmuoyunmroammumummmu
mtn. files. -

xé _
NOT RF(‘ORDI:.D
191 SEP 14 1ys5 ¥
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le-oméu Branigan t0 Sullivan
RE: MORTON SOBELL
101-3483

, ble-
’ A detailed memorandum eonoerning this matter i
attached, / . :

1) Attached for your approval is a terse letter to
this lav firm uvusnl; these cards are no longer available.

2) A letter to Assistant Attorney General Yeagley
with copy of the Kunstler, Kunstler and Kinoy letter and our
response is attached for approval.



o 7 0,
1 « Nr. Belmont
1 - Nr. Deloach
1 - Mr. Sullivan

| ‘ _ 1 « Mr. Branigan
!n A. Branigan l - .ro Lee

 NORTON SOBELL = | OMTAINED -,
_ BSPIONAGE - musszA MUV TR a“‘IFW
. oo : DATE
This memorandus recommends that the sttorneys
lortOn Sobell, conviected espionage agent, be mmd the onum-
of hotel registration eards for Harry Goid who stayed st the Botel
Hilton in AlbuqQuerque oln tvo oceasions in 1943 axe no longor available.

By letter dated Xumt 8, uu. ¥illiam N. Kunstler of the
lav firm of Kunstler, Kunstler,and Kinoy, attorneys for Norton Sobell,
advised that during the trial of Sobell and the Rosenbergs in 1981

a photostat of what purported to be a registration card of the Hotel
Hilton, Albuquerque, for June 8, 1948, in the name of Harry Gold

was introduced into maoncu that he understands our Agents visited
the Hilton Hotel in Nay, 1980, and procured this card as well as a
eard for the registration of Gold at the same hotel on Septembar 19,
DU 1948. EKunstler requested their handwriting expert be permitted to

o b examine the original cards 12 in the possession efcthe Bureau and,

Af not, his firm be advised of the exact whereabouts of the oards,
Kunstler asked for this information in eonnection with a petition to
be filed on behalf of Sobell under Title 38 United Statea Code,
Section 2358, (Bection 2238 provides for a motion on behalf of a
pruonor to mato. m aside or oormt his sentence on various grounds)

¥his new legal action is nob.bly based on information set
torth in a book entitled "Invitation to an Inquest” by Walter and
Miriam Schneir, published in August, 1965, which attacks the Government 's
ease against the Rosenbergs and Bobsll. One of the witnesses in that
case mguilatryhlold, admitted Soviet agent wvho asted as & courier
betveen his principal and Klaus Fuchs, British gcientist and admitted
Soviet agent. Uold testified that in Jnno, 1948, he went to 8Santa Pe,
Nov Nexieo, t0 medt Fushs and on fastructiond fyom his superiors, went
to Albuquerque (sixty miles from Santa Fe) $0 contact David Gmnghn.
Be arrived in Albuquerque about 8:30 p.m., on June 8, 1943, and went
to the Grocnchu howe and found no one there. He lpont the night in

a rooung and on Sunday morning June 3, 19453, he [ mintorod in
-5 _

6 Qlou l N— i? {
85-3833 nberg) NOT RECORDEy

il (7) CONTINUKD - OVERG] o0y s 1055
e '

67 SEP 151985 -
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lenonndu-. Iﬁni’ubto lunv\u | . )

RE: MORTON SOBELL
101-3483

the Hilton Hotel in Alduquerque paying the day rate of §1.850.

He contacted Greenglass that day and left for New York that evening.
During the trial Defense Counsel agreed to admit a photostat of the
fegistration card of the Hilton Hotel, dated June 3, 1945, to be
introduedd iato evidenece by the Government making it unnecessary for
& representative of the hotel to travel to New York to fdentify

the original documen$. . L A -

ACCUSATIONS NADE IN BOOK: , s . _
The Schneirs ia the ook noted that the photostat of the
segistration gard had a handwritten time of June 3, 1945, oa the
face but a time and date stamp of June 4, 1948, on the reverse side.
Bince Gold had also registered at the same hotel on September 19
1948, the suthors had photostats of the registration gards with h
dates examined by Nrs. Elisabeth NeCarthy, an alleged handwriting
expert. MNoCarthy is the same individual who appeared in the Alger Hiass
ease attempting to prove "forgery by typewriter.™ NcoCarthy expressed
doudt that the June, 1945, card was filled out by the hotel elerk aid
the statement is made ia the book that NoCarthy would like to examine
the originals ef the cards.

The Schneirs also note that the September 19, 19485, card
had the initials of Agents of the FBI and a hotel representative
whilé the June 8, 1945, had only the initials of the hotel manager.
From these allegations the authors make a strong suggestion that the
June 3 sard is a false one manufactured by the ¥Bl in order to place
Gold in Albuquerque On June 3 sinee on June 4 a deposit was made in
the Gresnglass bank agecount ef a portion of the money whigch @old gave
to the Greenglasses. The authors feel that @old was not in Albuquerque
on June 3 and, therefore, did not give any money to the Greenglasses.
The authors also make the statement that the September 19, 1943, card
wvas not introduced {ato evidence and referred to it as deing "suppressed
by the Govermment. .

The authors also feel that United Btates Attorney deliberately
used the photostat of the June registration ecard in order to avoid
having a representative ¢f the hotel appear on the stand and sudbjected
40 sross-oxanination goncerning the eonflict 4in dates.

CEECK OF BURRAU PFILES: .
A — e —— N pi . -

' Our files shovw that the Albuquerque Office obtained the
vegistration card of June 3, 1945, from Fletcher L. Brumit, manager
of the Hotel Nilton, and forwarded this to the Bureau by letter dated
June ¥, 1980. This letter also points ocut that Mr. Brumit

-~

S ) CONTINUED - OVER
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Dy lmmdu lrunuu to Bullivan ,
\| RRE: MNORTON BOBELL

; 101-2483

mmthmuumumhtmummmctthhtul
the registration sards received in the hotel on Juea 3, 1948, wvere
stamped June ¢ and he offered the opinion that through ’sschanical
orror the time and date stamp machine erronecusly set the date for
dune ¢ yather than June $. In that same letter tho Albuquerque Office
Mvuod that Ny, Brumit bad initialed the eard and wanted it weturned
'‘as the hotel preferred to retain the card and would produsce it
- response t0 & Su na. This was done and the original was not

- used at the trial. eheck with the hotel -hon that all registration

um prior to 1957 have been destroyed. .

I uunun.a a Toview of thn recond o! tho trial shows that
the United States Attorney ebtained the eonsent of Dafelse Counsel
Emanuel Blosch to adunit the photostat of the eard without objection.
When it was {atroduced, ¥United States Attorney stated, "I will ask
leave to read it to tho ury and exhibit it to the jury, both
the face and reverse side of the photostat received. lay I proceed
to read 1t to the Jury.™ The secord then states that fovernment
Exhibit 16 was exhibited and read t0o the jury. Thus, the jury
and all members of the Defense Counsel saw this card and had an
opportunity to examine it. A reading ¢1 the summation made by the
Lo Defense Counsel in the trial shows that on several occasions he
. i ooneeded that the testimony of Harry Gold was oorrect and that he

o was in Albuquerque 6n June 3, 1948. (Exhibit 16 is the June registration

card)
Our files show that the tegistration card for the stay of
Gold at the Hotel Hilton on September 19, 1048, was not introduced
u evidenge at the trial since it was not pertinent to the ease,
The original of the eard was maintained by the New York Offtice until
February 11, 1960, vhen it was destroyed in the normal ocourse of
purging files. ; L

INFORMATION IN BURKAU PILES EEGARDING ATTORNEYS:
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Memorandus Branigan to Bullivan

EE: MNORTOX SORELL -
101-2483 ‘

b7L

istration eard of Gold is an
re none oxists. Ve noted the
first obtained the eard fa June, 1930,
States Attorney read the front
in Court and the jury and all
« It is felt wo should
letter noting that these items are




1 = Nr. Sullivan
1 « Nr. Branigan
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{ne miiton Rotel, Albuguerges, Bev Mexieo,

ot
June 3 and Septesber 19, 1945, 12 the name of
Barry Gold. Due to the passage of time, these

NOTR:
Soe Nemorandum lruuu to Sulltvan, dated
9/9/88, captioned same, prepared by JPLiplh,
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FBI ALBUOUEE e e Mr. Conrad
42NpM MST URGENT 9-:5 65 MAN . » gGﬂe
TO DIRKGTOR \65-58236\ AND NEW YORK \65-15348\ ’ %—%E
Mr. Trotter.
NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON Tele. Room ___.
. : . Mizs Holmes
FROM ALBUQUERQUE \65-45\ 1PG Mizs Gandy
- (/JULIUS FOSENBERG, ETAL, ESPIONAGE DASH R. ‘ ,
__RE ALBUQUERQUE TELETYPE THIS DATE. - J
| | -MANAGER, HILTON HOTEL, ALBUQUERQUE, N.M, N
ADVISED REGISTRATION CARDS PRIOR TO NINETEEN FIFTYSEVEN HAVE BEEN :
DESTROYED, ALBUQUERQUE WILL TAKE NO FURTHER ACTION UACB. \Qx
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i FBI WASH DC -- 7~
K81 WASH DC --

FBI ALBUQUEE

..:..4, ..

343 PM MST URGENT 9*3 65 MAN DETE
T0 DIRECTOR \65-58236\ AND NEU YORK \65-15348\

. NEW YORK VI VASHINGTON °
' FROM ALBUQUERQUEAN65-45\ 2PGS
mzuaﬁ CALL o RO EE ﬁRAEIGTA’t‘\IL on%*rs.p R
REVIEV OF AQ FILES REFLECTS REGISTRATION CARD NO. SIX FIVE EIGHT
FOUR ONE DATED JUNE THREE, FORTYFIVE, AND STATEMENT FOR JUNE THREE, |
FORTYFIVE AND SEPT. NINETEEN, FORTYFIVE, FOR HARRY GOLD RETURNED TO
KILTON HOTEL, ALBUGUERGUE, N.M,, ON AUG. FOUR, FIFTYONE. INFIIALS  {
ON REGISTRATION CARD NO. SIX FIVE EIGHT FOUR ONE SHOULD BE THOSE'DF \5
—_ RETIRED SPECIAL AGENT. HILTON HOTEL, ALBUQUEA -, “/

©~ NoM. REGISTRATION CAR NO. SEVEN EIGHT SEVEN EIGHT THREE FOR .HARRY GOLD
ON SEPT. NINETEEN, FORTYFIVE, FORWARDED TO THE BUREAU, ATIN\ FBI

i3

LAB BY AQ LET DATED MaY TWENTYFOUR, FIFTY' ENTITLED FOOCASE,
ESPIONAGE DASH R, BU. BY SPECIAL DELIVERY LETTER TO NEW YORK, DATED
MARCH FIFTEEN, FIFTYONE, ENTITLED,JULIUS ROSENBERG, ETAL, ESPIONAGE
DASH R, STATED THIS CARD DE NATED TW IN BUF LE SIXTYFIV

’ g l%q f:‘?ﬂ? 3 523
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PAGE TWO

THIS DATE MAY TWENTYTHREE, FIFTY IS THE DATE THIS CAR WAS OBTAINED
AND "SIXTYFIVE DASH SIX™ IS AQ CASE FILE ON FOOCASE. AQ FILES
REVIEWED DO NOT INDICATE FURTHER DISPOSITION OF THIS CARD. HILTON
HOTEL MANAGER SEARCHING FILES FOR HARRY GOLD REGISTRATIONS CAR NO.
SIX FIVE EIGHT FOUR ONE AND BU. AND NYO WILL BE ADVISED.
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ALSO SEE FOLLOW UP TELETYPE SENT O AT 4-21 ON SAME MATTER
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